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UWAGA

Ankieta miata posta¢ wywiadow bezposrednich i zostata przeprowadzona przez ,,TNS opinion”
w 28 panstwach UE wérod 27 331 obywateli, ktorzy ukonczyli 18 lat’. Kryteria korygowania
proby w tej ankiecie powyborczej to pte¢, wiek, region zamieszkania, a takze informacje o
udziale w wyborach europejskich i oddanych glosach.

LW Austrii — ktorzy ukonczyli 16 lat. Jednak w catym niniejszym wprowadzeniu umownie bedziemy mowié
0 mtodych ludziach w wieku 18-24 lat.



WPROWADZENIE

Analiza wynikow w rozbiciu na pte¢, wiek oraz kategorie¢ zawodowa Europejczykow
pokazuje pewng liczbe tendencji.

Tak jak w ankiecie powyborczej przeprowadzonej po wyborach europejskich w 2009
r., roznice w zaleznosci od plci sa niewielkie. Ogdlnie m¢zczyzni wykazywali wigksza
niz kobiety aktywnos$¢ w zwigzku z kampanig wyborcza, a tym samym liczniej gtosowali w
wyborach europejskich.

Bardziej zauwazalne sg roznice zalezne od wieku. Najmtodsi Europejczycy (18-24 lat)
przejawiajg bardziej pozytywne nastawienie do Unii Europejskiej niz najstarsi (55+), mimo
ze zdecydowanie mniej licznie uczestniczyli w wyborach.

Wreszcie, istnieje powazny rozlam miedzy kategoriami zawodowymi. Z jednej strony —
pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego 1 osoby samozatrudnione wykazaly wigksza aktywnos¢
w zwigzku z wyborami europejskimi i poktadajag w Unii Europejskiej wigksze zaufanie. Z
drugiej strony — wsrod bezrobotnych, pracownikow fizycznych i 0sob prowadzacych dom
odnotowano najwyzsza absencjg.

Tabele 1 wykresy zamieszczone pod niniejszym wprowadzeniem ilustrujg — w odniesieniu
do poszczegdlnych pytan — ogdlne wyniki w skali Unii Europejskiej. W ponizszym teks$cie
starano  si¢  przede  wszystkim  potozy¢ nacisk na  gléwne  kategorie
spoteczno-demograficzne.

Analiza szczegélowa:

e Udzial w wyborach europejskich w maju 2014 r. charakteryzuje si¢ rdéznicami
w zaleznosci od pfci, wieku i kategorii zawodowej respondentow.

- W wyborach uczestniczyto wigcej mezczyzn niz kobiet (odpowiednio 45%
141%). Od 2009 r. réznica ta wzrosta z 2 do 4 punktow procentowych.

- Najaktywniejsza grupg pozostaja osoby najstarsze. Wsrod osob, ktore
ukonczyty 55 lat, w wyborach europejskich glosowato 51%, natomiast wsrdd
0sob w wieku 18-24 lat — tylko 28%. W poréwnaniu z 2009 r. wynik ten
pozostaje dos¢ stabilny.

- Najliczniej w glosowaniu uczestniczyli pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego
(53%), osoby samozatrudnione (52%) i emeryci (50%). Wyprzedzajg oni
znacznie osoby prowadzace dom (37%), studentdw (37%), pracownikow
fizycznych (35%) 1 osoby bezrobotne (31%). Nalezy jednak odnotowac, ze
zwigkszyl si¢ udziat pracownikow fizycznych i studentow (+3), za$ znaczaco
zmniejszyt si¢ udziat oséb prowadzacych dom (-5).



e Co do momentu podjecia decyzji o glosowaniu — istnieja wyrazne réznice miedzy
grupami wiekowymi i kategoriami zawodowymi. Praktycznie nie wystepuja
natomiast réznice zalezne od plci:

Osoby mtode czgsciej podejmowaty decyzje w dniu wyboréw lub kilka dni
wczesniej (28%, podczas gdy wsrdd osob, ktore ukonczyty 55 lat, odsetek ten
wynosi 119%).

Wsrod kategorii zawodowych decyzje w tygodniu poprzedzajacym wybory
najczesciej podejmowali studenci (27%) 1 pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego
(25%).

Ponad potowa o0sob, ktore ukonczyty 55 lat (57%), emerytow (57%) i osob
prowadzacych dom (54%) podjeta decyzje, ze bedzie glosowaé tak samo jak
zawsze, decyzja ta zapadla zatem na dlugo przed rozpoczeciem kampanii
wyborczej.

e Najczesciej podawane powody glosowania to obowiazek obywatelski oraz zwyczaj
glosowania w kazdych wyborach.

Kobiety czgsciej wymieniajg zwyczaj gtosowania w kazdych wyborach (44%,
podczas gdy wséréd mezczyzn odsetek ten wynosi 38%) oraz obowigzek
obywatelski (43%, podczas gdy wsrod mezczyzn odsetek ten wynosi 39%).

Najstarsi respondenci zdecydowanie najczgsciej podaja zwyczaj glosowania w
kazdych wyborach (46%, podczas gdy wsrod osob w wieku 18—-24 lat odsetek
ten wynosi 26%). Cze$ciej wspominaja oni réwniez o obowigzku obywatelskim
(42%, podczas gdy w pozostatych kategoriach wickowych odsetek ten wynosi
39-40% ).

Pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego najliczniej deklaruja, ze glosowali, aby
wyrazi¢ poparcie dla Unii Europejskiej (22%).

Pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego, studenci 1 bezrobotni najliczniej uwazaja,
7e ,,moga co$ zmienié¢, glosujac w wyborach do Parlamentu Europejskiego”
(15%).

e Glowne kwestie uznawane za istotne przez wszystkie badane kategorie to kwestie
gospodarcze i spoleczne — bezrobocie i wzrost gospodarczy.

Bezrobocie jest cze$ciej wymieniane przez kobiety (47%, podczas gdy wsrod
mezezyzn odsetek ten wynosi 42%), osoby w wieku 18-24 lat i osoby w wieku
25-39 lat (odpowiednio 56% i 50%), osoby bezrobotne (65%), osoby
prowadzace dom (59%), pracownikéw fizycznych (54%), studentow (48%)
I pracownikow umystowych (47%). Znaczenie przypisywane kwestii bezrobocia
istotnie zwigkszyto si¢ w poroéwnaniu z 2009 r. we wszystkich badanych
kategoriach, a szczegblnie wsrod osob prowadzacych dom (59%, +17) 1 0sob
najmtodszych (56%, +15).

Mgzczyzni czesciej niz kobiety wymieniajg wzrost gospodarczy (odpowiednio
42% i 39%).



- Wazrost gospodarczy jest najistotniejszym  zagadnieniem dla  0sob
samozatrudnionych (51%) i pracownikow szczebla kierowniczego (44%).

- Co do imigracji — trzeciej kwestii uznawanej za istotng w skali europejskiej
(23%) — roznice miedzy plciami i grupami wiekowymi sg niewiclkie. Nieco
bardziej daja zauwazy¢ si¢ rozbiezno$ci mig¢dzy kategoriami zawodowymi.
Znaczenie przypisywane tej kwestii rosnie jednak we wszystkich kategoriach —
z wyjatkiem o0s6b prowadzacych dom (17%, -2) — a szczegdlnie wsrod
pracownikdw szczebla kierowniczego (22%, + 12 punktdéw procentowych).

e Wiek i kategoria zawodowa to zmienne dyskryminacyjne w przypadku analizy
momentu podjecia decyzji o rezygnacji z glosowania w wyborach europejskich.

- Osoby mtlode czg$ciej] mowia, ze nie gltosuja nigdy (31%, podczas gdy wsrod
osob, ktore ukonczyty 55 lat, odsetek ten wynosi 19%). Od 2009 r. rdznica ta
zmniejszyta si¢ jednak z 17 do 12 punktéw procentowych.

- Natomiast najstarsi respondenci czesciej podejmowali decyzje o wyborach na
kilka tygodni lub miesigcy przed wyborami (40%, podczas gdy wsrdd osob
w wieku 18-24 lat odsetek ten wynosi 19%). Nalezy zauwazy¢ niewielkg
réznice miedzy grupami wiekowymi pod wzgledem ,,absencji pod wptywem
impulsu”, tj. rezygnacji z udzialu wyborach na kilka dni przed wyborami lub w
dniu wyboréw (32-35%).

- Wsérdd kategorii zawodowych, tak jak w 2009 r., pracownicy szczebla
kierowniczego (42%) najliczniej rezygnowali z udziatu w wyborach na kilka dni
przed wyborami lub w dniu wyborow.

e Gléwnym powodem absencji we wszystkich kategoriach jest ,,090Inie brak zaufania
do polityki’; wyjatek stanowig osoby najmiodsze i osoby prowadzace dom
(odpowiednio 21% 1 23% jako powdd podaje brak zainteresowania polityka)
oraz studenci (19% w danej chwili byto zbyt zajetych). Osoby bezrobotne i osoby
samozatrudnione najliczniej wymieniaja brak zaufania do polityki (30% w obu
grupach).

e Bezrobotni, wraz z emerytami, najczg¢sciej tez uwazaja, ze ,.glos nie ma Zadnego
znaczenia / glos niczego nie zmienia” (odpowiednio 18% i 17%).

e Wigkszos¢ obywateli zwszystkich badanych kategorii pozytywnie ocenia
wcztonkostwo w Unii Europejskiej”.

- Szczegodlnie dotyczy to mezczyzn (54%), osob samozatrudnionych (54%),
pracownikow umystowych (55%), osob mtodych (57%), a zwlaszcza
pracownikdw szczebla kierowniczego (66%) i studentéw (64%).

e Zaufanie do instytucji UE” dominuje jedynie wsrod studentéw (55%, podczas gdy
brak zaufania deklaruje 39%), pracownikow szczebla kierowniczego (odpowiednio
52% i 44%) oraz osob w wieku 18-24lat (odpowiednio 48% i 45%).

- Zaufanie maleje jednak we wszystkich kategoriach, a szczegdlnie wsrod
studentébw (-13 punktéw procentowych) i 0s6b samozatrudnionych
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(-11 punktow procentowych). W 2009 r. tylko wsrod bezrobotnych wigkszosé
nie deklarowata zaufania do instytucji UE.

e We wszystkich kategoriach silne pozostaje ,,poczucie bycia zwigzanym 7z Europg”.
Jest ono szczegbélnie wysokie wsrdod pracownikow szczebla kierowniczego (75%)
i studentow (73%).

- W poszczegolnych kategoriach poczucie bycia zwigzanym z Europg pozostaje
stosunkowo stabilne w poréwnaniu z 2009 r.; najsilniejszy jego spadek notuje
si¢ wérod pracownikow szczebla kierowniczego (75%, -4), mezczyzn (63%, -4)
I 0s6b prowadzacych dom (54%, -4).

e Poza pracownikami szczebla kierowniczego i studentami wigkszo$¢ ankietowanych z
poszczegolnych kategorii deklaruje, ze ,,Parlament Europejski nie bierze naleiycie
pod uwage problemow obywateli Europy”.

- Opinia ta jest szczegdlnie wyrazna ws$rdd bezrobotnych (62%), 0sob
prowadzacych dom (59%) i najstarszych respondentow (56%).

- Ponownie — r6znice w zaleznosci od pflci sa niewielkie.

- Nalezy zauwazy¢, ze w porownaniu z 2009 r. poczucie to znacznie nasilito si¢
we  wszystkich  badanych  kategoriach  spoteczno-demograficznych,
a w szczeg6lnosci wsrod osob prowadzacych dom (59%, +20) i oséb
samozatrudnionych (54%, +16). Najnizszy wzrost, odnotowany ws$réd 0sob
najmtodszych, mimo wszystko wynosi 10 punktow procentowych (49%).

e We wszystkich badanych Kkategoriach wiekszo$¢ ankietowanych czuje sie
obywatelami europejskimi. Zauwazono nast¢pujace zjawiska:

- Roéznice w zaleznosci od pici sg niewielkie (63% mezczyzn 1 62% kobiet).

- Poczucie bycia Europejczykiem ksztattuje si¢ odwrotnie proporcjonalnie do
wieku (70% osob w wieku 18-24 lat i 59% osob, ktore ukonczyty 55 lat).

- Studenci (75%) i pracownicy szczebla kierowniczego (74%) to kategorie
zawodowe, ws$rod ktorych poczucie bycia obywatelem europejskim jest
najsilniejsze.

- Odnotowuje si¢ jednak spadek w porownaniu z 2009 r., w szczegdlnosci wsrod
0s0b samozatrudnionych (65%, -5), pracownikoéw umystowych (64%, -4),
pracownikéw szczebla kierowniczego (74%, -3) i mezczyzn (63%, -3).

o Wiegkszos¢ obywateli ze wszystkich kategorii dysponowala informacjami
niezbednymi do wzi¢cia udzialu w glosowaniu.

- Czgsciej byto tak w przypadku mezczyzn (61%) niz kobiet (54%).
- Najstarsi obywatele czesciej uwazali sie za posiadajacych niezbgdne informacje,

aby dokona¢ wyboru, niz obywatele najmtodsi (60% osoéb, ktore ukonczyty
40 lat, i 50% 0s6b w wieku 18-24 lat). Liczniej wzigli tez udziat w glosowaniu.



- Najlepiej poinformowane kategorie zawodowe to pracownicy szczebla
kierowniczego (68%) i osoby samozatrudnione (64%).

- Odsetek o0s6b uznajacych si¢ za dobrze poinformowane zwigkszyt si¢ we
wszystkich kategoriach w poréwnaniu z 2009 r. Jest to szczeg6lnie dostrzegalne
wsrod osob bezrobotnych (51%, +8).

e Wickszo$¢ o0sob ze wszystkich badanych kategorii spoteczno-demograficznych
przypomina sobie, iz zetknela si¢ z kampania zachecajaca obywateli do pojscia na
glosowanie w wyborach do Parlamentu Europejskiego. Réznice w zalezno$ci od plci i
wieku sg nieznaczne.

—  Wirdd kategorii zawodowych, podobnie jak w 2009 r., kampania wyborcza
W najwigkszym stopniu docierata do pracownikow szczebla kierowniczego
(74%).



I.  PARTICIPATION

1.1. Participation

Changes of turnout in the European elections (%EU)

61,99%
58,08% 58,41% 56,67%
49,51%
45,47%
I 43,00%  42,54%
, , , , , I , I , l
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

Profile of voters
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2. National results

Profile of voters

Age

o {M:?:—Zd] 2539 40-54 9

BE 89,64% 90% 93% 89% 88%
LU 85,55% 87% 78% 36% 92%
MT 74,80% 62% B6% 80% 82%
EL 59,97% 45% 55% 68% 64%
T 57.22% 45% 599% 66% 53%
DK 56,30% 38% 49% 59% 64%
IE 52,44% 21% 37% 60% 76%
SE 51,07% 66% 50% 49% 49%
DE 48.10% 209 389% 49% 59%
LT 47.35% 44% 33% 47% 61%
AT 45,39% 29% 40% 51% 50%
cY 43,97% 29% 32% 42% 64%
ES 4381% 27% 379% 46% 52%
EU28 4254% 28% 35% 45% 51%
FR 42,43% 25% 30% 40% 57%
Fl 41,00% 10% 45% 47% 43%
NL 37,32% 18% 349% 35% 43%
EE 36,52% 16% 28% 40% 49%
BG 35,34% 27% 30% 35% 43%
UK 35,40% 19% 21% 32% 53%
PT 33.67% 19% 27% 33% 41%
RO 32,44% 20% 25% 35% 42%
LV 30,24% 17% 27% 28% 45%
HU 28,97% 20% 20% 399 37%
HR 25 24% 13% 20% 27% 32%
sl 24,55% 14% 18% 19% 3%
PL 23,83% 14% 19% 28% 28%
cz 18,20% 16% 17% 18% 20%
SK 13,05% 6% 12% 13% 18%

Base: all respondents

10

-
%
=
0
3
>
=
o
P




FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

Profile of voters

= Male ®Female
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45%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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National results

Profile of voters

Gender
TOTAL
Male Female

() = 89,64% 90% 89%
F=—9

o w 85,55% 87% 24%
D owr 74,80% 70% 79%
= 59,97% 60% 60%
() 57,22% 60% 55%
> DK 56,30% 56% 57%
() = 52,44% 53% 529%
& st 51,07% 43% 59%
A o 48,10% 52% 45%
@ U 47,35% 44% 51%
PN

o AT 45,30% 47% 44%
)| o 42,97% 44% 44%
ES 4381% 45% 43%
@ cuzs 4254% 5% 41%
() 42,43% 49% 37%
&= = 41,00% 44% 8%
|E|

= M 37,32% 37% 38%
e EE 36,52% 36% 7%
@ =6 35,84% 38% 34%
&= UK 35,40% 36% 35%
@ et 33,67% 40% 28%
() wro 32,44% 34% 31%
o W 30,24% 27% 33%
|ﬂ|

o HU 28,97% 20% 28%
o HR 25,24% 28% 23%
@ s 24,55% 24% 25%
w FL 23,83% 28% 20%
& c 18,20% 21% 16%
@ sk 13,05% 15% 12%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

=

O

- Profile of voters

<

o Self-employed 1 Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
[S]

.L_|) M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
—

(a'd

<

o 52% 53%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

Profile of voters

(0=

L

POCHT

#
.

OQ

CPOTT®O

1 i
v

] )

CCLECO0

o

Respondent occupation scale ;jg

=

TOTAL Self- Other white|  Manual House Unem- ) O

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l %

>

BE 89,64% 95% 95% 95% 92% 79% 31% 36% 92% :'

LU 85,55% G4% 93% 39% 76% 83% 75% 92% 91% @)

MT 74,80% 31% G6% G9% G6% 35% G9% 35% 70% =
EL 59,97% 73% 71% G8% 52% 58% 45% 65% 40%
T 57,22% 67% 34% 60% 54% 56% 47% 50% G2%
DK 56,30% 70% G4% G8% 46% 100% 43% 59% 49%
IE 52 44% G8% 60% 45% 41% 57% 47% T4% 26%
SE 51,07% 34% 52% G2% 50% 100% 29% 47% 75%
DE 48,10% 60% G2% 48% 38% 27% 24% 58% 45%
LT 47 35% 41% 63% 37% 37% 25% 41% 57% 47%
AT 45,39% 48% 59% 51% 41% 36% 24% 48% 29%
cYy 43,97% 56% 56% 42% 34% 45% 26% 63% 38%
ES 43,81% 44% 58% 54% 41% 45% 34% 53% 34%
EU28  4254% 52% 53% 44% 35% 37% 31% 50% 37%
FR 42 43% 67% 55% 35% 34% 20% 21% 56% 33%
FI 41,00% 50% 67% 49% 29% 42% 23% 38% 27%
NL 37,32% 33% 37% 37% 29% 51% 35% 47% 30%
EE 36,52% 53% 47% 35% 22% 20% 30% 47% 21%
BG 35,84% 58% 41% 35% 32% 11% 29% 41% 31%
UK 35,40% 32% 36% 30% 25% 29% 35% 51% 18%
PT 33,67% 32% 59% 53% 20% 37% 20% 42% 32%
RO 32 44% 36% 37% 28% 29% 34% 27% 41% 21%
LV 30,24% 25% 44% 32% 24% 15% 20% 43% 27%
HU 28,97% 42% 34% 32% 20% 25% 27% 36% 25%
HR 25,24% 24% 36% 27% 21% 11% 21% 32% 13%
sl 24,55% 27% 22% 23% 13% 9% 18% 38% 15%
PL 23,83% 36% 33% 29% 19% 10% 18% 26% 19%
CZ 18,20% 22% 36% 18% 12% 10% 6% 19% 21%
SK 13,05% 15% 20% 15% 11% 20% 10% 16% 3%

Base: all respondents
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II. THEVOTE

2.1. The decisive moment to go and vote

a) European average

QP3a1. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the [N 10%
elections 9%

You decided on the day of the B
election 6%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a2. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

20%
Total 'Afew months ago' / 'A few _ 37%
weeks ago' 349,
Total 'A few days before the elections' - 17%
/'On the day of the election' 15%
| %
Don't know
1%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European —]

Parliament elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

= S

m
o {Mj: Eil_gjizau 2539 40-54 o=
{) MT 69% 46% 58% 69% 81%
=)| o 62% M% 5% 57% 74%
2 HU 60% 40% 58% 60% 65%
9 DE 54% 34% 31% 49% 68%
W sB6 53% 37% 45% 54% 58%
@ ES 53% 35% 32% 50% 71%
@ HR 50% 3% 30% 52% 60%
@ PT 50% 23% 40% 39% B6%
ﬁ LU 48% 30% 40% 41% 66%
e EE 47% 34% 38% 42% 55%
@ EU28 45% 27% 33% 41% 57%
w! P 45% 26% 32% 42% 58%
O BE 44% 23% 33% 45% 56%
() m 44% 18% 33% 41% 55%
. LT 44% 21% 45% 43% 52%
O RO 44% 19% 40% 47% 49%
i-j Fl 43% 24% 34% 39% 53%
() m 43% 21% 37% 32% 54%
W s 43% 41% 36% 39% 47%
ﬁ AT 42% 32% 38% 41% 47%
@ sK 41% 11% 33% 38% 52%
() =« 40% 33% 37% 40% 44%
ﬁ NL 39% 27% 39% 36% 43%
& cz 37% 32% 27% 7% 46%
@ LV 37% 32% 35% 28% 47%
%E UK 37% 34% 29% 30% 42%
{} DK 34% 16% 29% 29% 43%
-';ﬁ EL 33% 22% 28% 27% 44%
{3 SE 26% 19% 16% 20% 38%

Base: respondents who voted
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@QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

LLl

|C_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

> Age

L

'j_: o {a;:i_g-;zu 25-39 40-54 55+
= 48% 49% 49% 52% 44%
() m 47% 69% 56% 48% 36%
() e 43% 43% 45% 41% 42%
& s 43% 40% 40% 43% 48%
= 42% 34% 41% 47% 42%
= Uk 42% 40% 42% 35% 44%
& cz 40% 45% 445 45% 32%
o AT 38% 45% 43% 39% 33%
w P 38% 43% 41% 43% 30%
@ sk 38% 50% 50% 30% 34%
() = 37% 52% 47% 33% 20%
@ ruzs 7% 45% 44% 7% 31%
» DK 36% 26% 32% 37% 37%
= n 35% 67% 34% 43% 28%
o w 35% 43% 44% 36% 24%
W 86 34% 51% 34% 31% 32%
& e 34% 35% 30% 40% 31%
() ro 34% 39% 33% 34% 35%
@ = 34% 12% 43% 22% 37%
©| s 33% 40% 49% 35% 22%
@ U 33% 39% 23% 36% 32%
o H 32% 30% 39% 34% 28%
A o 31% 38% 49% 29% 24%
() 31% 38% 23% 35% 29%
< HR 31% 27% 49% 32% 23%
= 31% 21% 28% 28% 35%
Q@ er 31% 47% 42% 29% 24%
(=)| cy 24% 24% 33% 28% 18%
D owr 17% 31% 25% 16% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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@P3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

= PP

~
]
A

@

Y POFOEOCETE

CH®(

Di

POL(

P
L

Qe

-
_—

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election’

Age
o {Klj:%l_g-;zi] 2539 40-54 55+
SE 31% 41% 44% 37% 15%
DK 30% 56% 39% 33% 20%
NL 30% 52% 32% 36% 22%
FR 250 41% 40% 30% 1505
cz 23% 23% 29% 18% 22%
LT 23% 40% 320% 21% 16%
Fl 229 9% 32% 18% 19%
sl 2204 47% 21% 330% 1505
RO 21% 42% 26% 18% 15%
SK 21% 9% 17% 32% 14%
Lv 20% 349% 24% 24% 10%
UK 20% 26% 27% 3004 130%
BE 19% 25% 20% 2% 15%
EE 19% 31% 32% 18% 13%
EL 19% 299 23% 21% 129
AT 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
EU28 17% 28% 22% 21% 11%
HR 17% 42% 18% 16% 15%
IE 17% 249 17% 19% 14%
LU 16% 21% 16% 220 10%
PL 16% 31% 24% 14% 11%
PT 16% 23% 18% 24% 10%
DE 150 23% 20% 21% 8%
cy 14% 45% 120% 150% 8%
ES 14% 25% 18% 15% 7%
MT 13% 23% 13% 15% 7%
BG 129 10% 17% 150 10%
I 8% 13% 9% 1% 5%
HU 7% 30% 1% 5% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

45% 45%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the —]
recent European Parliament elections? T
m
Answer: You have always voted like this <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
D owmr 69% 62% 74%
ey 62% B0% 63%
=%
- HU 60% 60% 61%
& o 54% 49% 59%
W 56 53% 56% 50%
ES 53% 525 55%
% HR 50% 53% 7%
Q Pt 50% 51% 48%
o w 48% 52% 44%
= I3 47% 42% 49%
@ ruzs 45% 45% 45%
w P 45% 42% 49%
BE 44% 47% 41%
() 44% 47% 41%
@ U 44% 45% 44%
() ro 44% 49% 39%
&= n 43% 44% 42%
() 43% 45% 42%
@ o 43% 44% 42%
F=—9
& AT 42% 39% 45%
y  SK 41% 43% 38%
() =« 40% 41% 39%
A,
o M 39% 40% 39%
, cz 37% 35% 40%
o W 37% 36% 38%
&= UK 37% 35% 39%
ip DK 4% 1% 7%
= 33% 32% 33%
I 26% 36% 18%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

L

IC_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

= Gender

T TOTAL

[ Male Female
= B 48% 51% 45%
() 47% 45% 49%
() =« 43% 44% 42%
& st 43% 37% 48%
o W 42% 37% 46%
a5 Uk 42% 42% 40%
& cz 40% 41% 3%
o AT 38% 44% 33%
w P 3% 45% 27%
@ sk 38% 38% 39%
() e 37% 38% 37%
@ ruzs 37% 7% 36%
iy DK 36% 41% 31%
= n 35% 4% 36%
o w 35% 29% 40%
W 86 34% 30% 7%
& e 34% 35% 33%
() ro 4% 35% 4%
@ s 34% 33% 34%
ES 33% 31% 34%
o u 33% 29% 35%
o Hu 32% 4% 30%
M o 31% 35% 26%
() m 3% 29% 33%
o R 31% 3% 31%
o n 1% 30% M%
QO P 31% 30% 31%
)| o 24% 20% 28%
‘D owr 17% 19% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

_|

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ [ "on the day of the election’ %

Gender <

TOTAL 9|

Male Female M
& s 3% 27% 34%
> DK 30% 28% 31%
o N 30% 29% 30%
() 25% 25% 25%
& o 23% 24% 22%
o u 23% 26% 21%
= = 22% 22% 22%
@ 22% 21% 23%
() ro 21% 15% 26%
@ sk 21% 19% 23%
o W 20% 26% 15%
& UK 20% 22% 19%
() = 19% 15% 22%
- e 19% 22% 18%
= 19% 17% 22%
o AT 18% 15% 20%
@ cuzs 17% 17% 18%
o MR 17% 15% 20%
() =« 17% 14% 19%
o w 16% 18% 15%
@ P 16% 13% 21%
@ e 16% 14% 21%
A o 15% 15% 15%
ey 14% 20% 9%
ES 14% 17% 10%
‘D owr 13% 17% 9%
W 56 12% 12% 13%
() 8% 8% 9%
o HU 7% 4% 9%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

57%

49%

44%

42% 40%

37% 39% 39%

309 319

27%

25%

21%  21%
18%

13% 149
1%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QPSa_ When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament —

elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

¥ i MT 69% 59% 35% 65% 72% 93% 45% 70% 25%
cY 62% 60% 35% 64% 62% 38% 230% T4% 27%
C HU 60% 55% 59% 61% 59% 73% 56% 65% 41%
a DE 4% 45% 45% 57% 47% 69% 40% 658% 22%
W BG 53% 59% 41% 52% 44% 67% 59% 63% 33%
Q ES 53% 41% 44% 40% 51% 67% 45% 71% 24%
3 HR 50% 69% 45% 38% 52% 32% 32% 59% 41%
Q PT 50% 45% 458% 28% 458% 50% 45% 65% 25%
S LU 458% 33% 59% 29% 36% 36% 45% 67% 1%
- EE 47% 458% 41% I7% 57% 41% 209% 53% 1%
e EU28 45% 44% 38% 41% 39% 54% 39% 57% 24%
w PL 45% 40% 50% 458% 26% 60% 24% 59% 36%
‘ ) BE 44% 55% 35% 29% I7% 67% 44% 55% 18%
i ' IT 44% 47% 33% 29% 32% 58% 24% 58% 24%
w U 44% 36% 43% 4% 42% 28% 44% 51% 26%
‘ ' RO 44% 60% 29% I7% 458% 35% 24% 49% 16%
i-' FI 43% 58% 33% 1% 41% 57% 35% 55% 458%
‘ ' FR 43% 50% 23% I7% 35% 44% 24% 59% 32%
b Sl 43% 29% 45% 43% 55% 62% 1% 45% 27%
c AT 42% 24% 1% 53% 44% 36% 57% 458% 28%
“ SK 41% 44% I7% 26% 29% 24% 42% 55% 47%
i ) IE 40% 33% 36% 24% 45% 42% 43% 44% 17%
C NL 29% 35% 38% 42% 44% 1% 23% 45% 25%
. CZ I7% 22% 32% 24% 45% 20% 47% 458% 1%
e LV 37% 36% 33% 32% 35% 71% 31% 45% 33%
:-: UK 37% 39% 42% 35% 28% 34% 33% 41% 11%
:; DK 34% 32% 27% 34% 29% 18% 40% 47% 21%
';.EE EL 33% 30% 43% 19% 27% 32% 33% 48% 18%
:: SE 26% 47% 22% 22% 20% 5% 38% 39% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament

elections?

L

|— Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

g Respondent occupation scale

% el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem-

|— employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l
iEE EL 48% 53% 44% 57% 43% 46% 52% 39% 48%
‘ ' IT 47% 47% 58% 51% 60% 27% 41% 37% T0%
‘ ) IE 43% 44% 37% 48% 39% 46% 43% 43% 56%
:;.)' SE 43% 40% 48% 37% 42% 9% 40% 48% 47%
e LV 42% 29% 47% 42% 43% 29% 44% 45% 30%
:-: UK 42% 43% 29% 44% 42% 42% 38% 46% 34%
~ CZ 40% 42% 50% 35% 42% 14% 42% 3% 60%
2 AT 38% 50% 46% 3% 38% 42% 32% 29% 53%
oy PL 38% 51% 28% 32% 49% 3% 41% 3% 35%
“ SK 38% 38% 18% 59% 41% 44% 27% 33% 53%
‘ ) BE 37% 35% 37% 38% 44% 8% 45% 27% 62%
@ EU28 37% 42% 37% 40% 39% 30% 39% 31% 49%
:; DK 36% 34% 45% 36% 35% 24% 35% 3% 29%
i- FI 35% 20% 35% 43% 43% 43% 50% 3% 22%
S LU 35% 48% 22% 44% 41% 61% 28% 22% 42%
W BG 34% 26% 32% 38% 35% 18% 33% 33% 51%
- EE 34% 3% 34% 46% 27% 19% 33% 33% 49%
‘ ' RO 34% 23% 54% 58% 22% 40% 37% 35% 45%
b Sl 34% 43% 12% 29% 28% 0% 34% 40% 25%
Q ES 33% 46% 34% 43% 30% 24% 41% 24% 51%
' LT 33% 35% 30% 21% 34% 51% 25% 33% 46%
3 HU 32% 37% 41% 3% 33% 11% 37% 27% 35%
é DE 3% 36% 35% 33% 32% 21% 36% 23% 46%
‘ ' FR 3% 39% 30% 30% 33% 40% 29% 25% 48%
Q HR 3% 23% 32% 41% 24% G8% 48% 25% 3%
c ML 3% 36% 29% 26% 30% 36% 45% 32% 17%
Q PT 3% 15% 3% 49% 3% 34% 39% 22% 51%

CY 24% 25% 46% 30% 13% 46% 12% 19% 24%

) i MT 17% 18% 3% 19% 20% 3% 55% 13% 46%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament
elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’ :_I:|

Respondent occupation scale 2

@)

m
:;.)' SE 3% 13% 30% 41% 38% 86% 22% 12% 42%
:; DK 30% 33% 28% 30% 34% 58% 25% 22% 48%
2 ML 30% 29% 33% 32% 26% 33% 32% 22% 54%
‘ ' FR 25% 11% 47% 33% 32% 16% 37% 14% 20%
~ CZ 23% 36% 18% 3% 13% 66% 11% 21% 9%
' LT 23% 29% 27% 25% 24% 21% 3% 16% 28%
i- FI 22% 22% 32% 26% 16% 0% 15% 14% 30%
b Sl 22% 15% 33% 28% 17% 38% 32% 15% 48%
‘ ' RO 21% 17% 7% 5% 29% 22% 29% 15% 39%
“ SK 21% 18% 45% 15% 20% 32% 3% 12% 0%
2 LV 20% 33% 20% 26% 22% 0% 25% 8% 37%
:-: UK 20% 18% 29% 19% 28% 17% 29% 12% 55%
‘ ) BE 19% 10% 27% 23% 19% 25% 11% 18% 20%
- EE 19% 21% 24% 17% 16% 40% 38% 14% 20%
iEE EL 19% 17% 13% 24% 30% 22% 15% 13% 34%
2 AT 18% 14% 20% 13% 18% 22% 11% 21% 19%
@ EU28 17% 13% 25% 18% 21% 14% 21% 11% 27%
Q HR 17% 8% 23% 15% 20% 0% 20% 16% 28%
‘ ) IE 17% 21% 27% 18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 27%
S LU 16% 19% 19% 17% 21% 3% 27% 11% 19%
oy PL 16% 9% 19% 20% 22% 9% 25% 9% 29%
Q PT 16% 40% 21% 5% 21% 16% 15% 12% 13%
é DE 15% 19% 19% 10% 20% 6% 24% 9% 32%
CY 14% 15% 19% 6% 25% 16% 8% 7% 49%
Q ES 14% 13% 22% 17% 18% 9% 13% 5% 25%
) i MT 13% 8% 34% 16% 8% 3% 0% 17% 29%
W BG 12% 15% 27% 7% 19% 15% 8% 4% 13%
() m 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 11% 22% 5% 6%
3 HU 7% 8% 0% 8% 5% 16% 7% 7% 24%

Base: respondents who voted
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2.2. The reasons for voting

a) European average

QP4a1, What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

You always vote

This is your duty as citizen

To support the political party you feel close to

You are in favour of the EU

You feel European or citizen of the EU

You can make things change in voting in the European elections

To express your disagreement

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) government

To support the (NATIONALITY) government

To express disapproval of the EU

You are very interested in European affairs

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life

To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission*
The information you received during the campalgn convinced you to vote
Because voling is compulsory

I EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

EU post-election 2009 Don't know

41%
40%

41%

I 4%
16%

I 13%
13%
I 2%
I 1%
11%
I 0%
5%
I O

9%
—— 7%
2%
G
5%
G
6%
— 5%
_— 4%
5%
- 2%
2%
_— 0%
1%

0%
1%

“New item

19%

Base: respondents who voted

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

46%

23% 23%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

s
]
A

'
b

w00

@e

-
-

GO

"-*f‘-
b B

LW Wl==] BT MOIWITL T o PJes]

2. National results

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Age

o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 55

LT 62% 54% 50% 61% 70%
EE 60% 42% 65% 53% 61%
PT 59% 50% 7% 60% 55%
Lv 56% 35% 57% 57% 60%
DK 54% 51% 57% 56% 52%
MT 53% 46% 599% 57% 47%
cyY 52% 60% 51% 57% 49%
FR 52% 47% 45% 50% 57%
SE 48% 41% 62% 38% 49%
NL 46% 57% 559% 42% 43%
HR 45% 47% 36% 45% 49%
IE 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
Fl 44% 59% 43% 350 50%
T 43% 50% 43% 43% 41%
RO 43% 40% 42% 40% 45%
AT 42% 47% 44% 37% 43%
si 42% 239 42% 40% 45%
EU28 41% 39% 40% 3% 42%
EL 38% 35% 35% 37% 42%
LU 38% 27% 46% 34% 40%
ES 37% 41% 29% 39% 41%
BG 36% 29% 37% 34% 39%
DE 36% 30% 33% 33% 39%
PL 36% 42% 45% 32% 34%
BE 35% 36% 319% 36% 36%
HU 34% 28% 36% 27% 39%
SK 32% 39% 31% 31% 31%
cz 31% 53% 329 2a4 27%
UK 31% 229 36% 25 34%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

43% 44%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European —]
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) T
m
Answer: This is your duty as citizen <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
o u 62% 57% 65%
& e 60% 54% 65%
@ 59% 63% 54%
o W 56% 52% 59%
> DK 54% 47% 61%
rd
‘D owr 53% 39% 64%
I 52% 46% 58%
() 52% 50% 55%
& st 48% 51% 46%
=%
o M 46% 43% 49%
< HR 45% 48% 42%
() =« 45% 47% 42%
&= n 44% 44% 44%
() 43% 39% 46%
() ro 43% 40% 45%
F=—9
=l 42% 7% 46%
y si 42% 36% 48%
@ cuzs 41% 39% 43%
= 38% 36% 40%
F=—9
o w 38% 32% 44%
ES 37% 36% 39%
W 56 36% 36% 37%
A o 36% 32% 40%
w PL 36% 39% 33%
BE 35% 34% 35%
=%
o 34% 33% 35%
) SK 32% 26% 38%
& 31% 34% 28%
= Uk 31% 30% 33%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

47%

a0% % a2% 4% 42%  42%
39%  30%pue30%mmm 40% 399399

26%  24%

23%
22% 21% 20%
18% 19%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

c0O DA

COOC

SCUOOTC

-
I

#
.

BOOO

L 4L YWl |

)
4

o

EU28
EL
LU
ES

DE
PL
BE
HU
SK
CcZ
UK

TOTAL

62%
60%
59%
56%
54%
53%
52%
52%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
43%
43%
42%
42%
41%
38%
38%
7%
36%
36%
36%
35%
34%
32%
3%
3%

Self-
employed

45%
57%
72%
48%
58%
28%
45%
54%
T7%
48%
40%
60%
49%
41%
43%
48%
42%
40%
3%
44%
34%
33%
38%
30%
25%
49%
7%
23%
35%

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Managers

47%
56%
58%
58%
50%
69%
64%
46%
44%
44%
54%
52%
41%
45%
7%
32%
40%
39%
56%
46%
35%
36%
30%
44%
35%
41%
36%
29%
36%

Base: respondents who voted

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
callars

67%
62%
78%
53%
G6%
52%
46%
61%
33%
44%
38%
40%
42%
35%
40%
42%
42%
41%
43%
41%
45%
40%
44%
49%
38%
19%
14%
28%
17%

Manual
waorkers

59%
65%
53%
56%
55%
45%
36%
43%
58%
54%
47%
46%
29%
48%
39%
41%
42%
39%
42%
39%
39%
38%
36%
32%
7%
30%
7%
41%
16%

House
persons

36

91%
75%
60%
T7%
25%
68%
40%
36%
59%
41%
42%
7%
10%
50%
47%
60%
0%
42%
38%
30%
35%
56%
36%
34%
33%
41%
53%
42%
41%

Unem-
ployed

64%
53%
47%
64%
51%
45%
71%
62%
24%
42%
29%
44%
49%
50%
43%
50%
41%
39%
34%
23%
26%
33%
46%
30%
30%
26%
19%
55%
34%

Retired

73%
60%
55%
58%
52%
35%
56%
60%
46%
46%
50%
42%
54%
35%
45%
44%
46%
42%
43%
40%
44%
7%
36%
34%
7%
40%
7%
3%
36%

Students

60%
62%
50%
33%
56%
48%
68%
36%
63%
48%
55%
34%
50%
57%
40%
35%
19%
40%
19%
18%
50%
19%
28%
36%
30%
24%
0%
41%
40%
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2.3. What is at stake in the vote

QP5T. What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

. _____________________________________J
Unemp\oymenl e — 3T% o

i T —
Economic growih e ——

Immigraliun — 1 %

The future of pensions | — %g%

The role of the EU in the infernational scene e 22%
The power and competences of the European institutions

a2

20

Crime

The single currency, the Euro

§|
= R R

Inflation and purchasing power

&
Bl

European values and identity

%

3

The fight against climate change
The energy
The food security

Agriculture 1%

3 ”‘l
‘*(ﬂ
E N
=
B =y
Ed
b}
#
=
.

Terrorism S 1%

M EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEQUS) Se— 0% @ Euzs

— 4%

[ EU post-election 2009 None (SPONTANEOUS) M 1%

- 2%
3%

Base: respondents who voted

Don't know
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
O
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

56%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted

39




2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —]

ANSVVERS POSSIBLE) T

M

Answer: Unemployment <

= S

m
o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 o=
‘;ﬁ EL 73% 78% T6% 73% 69%
=)| o 7% B1% 82% 56% B2%
@ ES 66% 75% T4% 6% 1%
() m 65% 72% 70% 58% 66%
% HR 62% 72% 73% 63% 55%
() 61% 80% B4% 62% 5%
W 86 60% 57% 5% 59% 57%
3 HU 54% 56% 53% 0% 48%
w P 52% 57% 61% 39% 57%
@ PT 52% 8% 29% 67% 54%
@ sk 52% 39% 54% 53% 51%
W@ s 48% 59% 45% 57% 46%
@ Eu28 45% 56% 50% 44% 41%
O RO 44% AT% 3% 49% 7%
. LT 43% 46% 7% 51% 39%
3 LU 41% 49% 33% 44% 40%
ﬁ AT 40% 4% 6% 44% 35%
O BE 40% 48% 44% 44% 33%
() m 36% 64% 20% 35% 35%
& cz 35% 26% 33% 4% 38%
@ LV 33% M% 8% 5% 28%
{; SE 33% 46% 32% 3% 30%
-E- Fl 3% 38% 29% 21% 38%
3 NL 30% 51% 33% 20% 27%
{; DK 28% 8% 26% 0% 26%
e EE 28% 38% 25% 3% 28%
% UK 28% 53% 35% 39% 17%
Q DE 27% 39% 24% 24% 28%
() MT 21% 30% 8% 22%, 26%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

47%

23%  23% 22%  22%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? =
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) %
<
Answer: Unemployment (@)
_|
Gender m
TOTAL
Male Female
(=1 72% 69% 77%
I 67% 61% 72%
ES 66% 63% 70%
() 65% B6% 64%
o R 62% 60% 64%
() 61% 59% 64%
W 56 60% 57% 63%
=%
o 54% 58% 50%
- P 52% 46% 61%
Q@ 52% 50% 54%
@ sk 52% 54% 49%
@ s 49% 40% 57%
@ cuzs 45% 42% 4%
() wro 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 39% 46%
PN
o w 41% 47% 35%
F=%
o AT 40% 42% 7%
BE 40% 38% 43%
() 36% 32% 40%
& cz 35% 33% 37%
s W 33% 33% 32%
& st 33% 33% 33%
&= = 3% 32% 29%
A
= M 30% 28% 33%
> DK 28% 27% 29%
& e 28% 25% 1%
i
= UK 28% 23% 32%
A o 27% 24% 30%
D owr 21% 20% 21%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

51%

46% 48%

24%
20% 23%

26%
0
0,

—

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted

0
Q
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O
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o
©
c
o
2
©
Q
=
O
O
o
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —

ANSWERS POSSIBLE) T

Answer: Unemployment 2

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

i_EE EL 73% 69% 59% 77% 77% 77% 87% 65% 78%
cY 67% 658% 458% 63% 658% 83% 76% 65% 71%
Q ES 65% 1% 63% 65% 78% 64% 78% 62% 61%
i ' IT 65% 60% 47% 69% 78% 71% 64% 61% 70%
3 HR 62% 62% 53% 67% 64% 81% 86% 53% 55%
i ) IE 61% 62% 45% 44% 70% 65% 77% 55% 72%
W BG 60% 59% 458% 70% 67% 62% 77% 53% 28%
C HU 4% 45% 58% 45% 65% 64% 72% 45% 41%
w PL 52% 33% 43% 51% 67% 458% 77% 4% 44%
Q PT 52% 76% 29% 20% 58% 65% T4% 50% 72%
“ SK 52% 56% 41% 42% 65% 1% 55% 53% 18%
b Sl 49% 458% 45% 50% 62% 62% 45% 47% 51%
e EU28 45% 39% 31% 47% 54% 59% 65% 38% 48%
‘ ' RO 44% 36% 33% 50% 47% 61% 63% 36% 25%
w U 43% 38% 27% 43% 53% 49% 63% 42% 44%
S LU 41% 21% 41% 38% 49% 59% 3% 29% 47%
c AT 40% 35% 33% 50% 49% 1% 49% I7% 209%
‘ ) BE 40% 26% 40% 45% 41% 45% 63% 33% 42%
‘ ' FR 36% 19% 22% 35% 45% 85% 71% 1% 50%
. CZ 35% 19% 32% 36% 43% 58% 24% I7% 41%
e LV 33% 209% 20% 38% 27% 43% 35% 35% 29%
:; SE 33% 47% 27% 36% 24% 27% 45% 1% 24%
i-' FI 1% 44% 20% 209% 45% 10% 13% 36% 26%
C NL 20% 26% 18% 20% 45% 22% 51% 209% 32%
:; DK 28% 19% 23% 30% 34% 12% 35% 28% 32%
- EE 28% 34% 21% 22% 35% 49% 56% 29% 12%
:-: UK 28% 17% 19% 28% 47% 3% 60% 16% 54%
é DE 27% 18% 22% 26% 35% 30% 32% 26% 37%
) i MT 21% 13% 22% 9% 13% 20% 29% 34% 47%

Base: respondents who voted
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I11.  ABSTENTION

3.1

The decisive moment for abstaining

QP3b1. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

You never vote

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the R 5%

elections 16%

You decided on the day of the R

election 16%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b2. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

24%

You never vote
22%

31%

Total 'A few months ago' / 'A few
weeks ago' 339

Total 'A few days before the elections' _ 34%
/'On the day of the election 30%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 Q EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

40%

32% 32%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

=L 1)

“
]
A

CP®C«c0OOQT

e

e
b Y

PORCEC

rd
hS

HFFCVOLVE

_—
-

O

Answer: You never vote

Age

o {Mj:?g-;fl] 2539 40-54 9

LU 53% 64% 579% 46% 51%
UK 33% 54% 40% 36% 31%
IE 37% 53% 39% 30% 15%
BE 35% 44% 21% 45% 32%
cz 35% 47% 36% 36% 299
ES 20% 38% 30% 30% 259
HU 28% 44% 24% 28% 26%
LT 28% 37% 32% 27% 20%
MT 28% 0% 26% 44% 38%
PL 27% 31% 329 21% 259
EU28 24% 3% 27% 22% 19%
Fl 24% 30% 30% 19% 21%
FR 24% 32% 25% 229 20%
HR 23% 24% 26% 20% 21%
cyY 22% 44% 23% 12% 12%
si 21% 34% 25% 17% 15%
BG 20% 31% 20% 21% 15%
DE 20% 16% 319% 21% 13%
EE 20% 27% 13% 23% 21%
SK 20% 29% 27% 17% 11%
AT 19% 27% 18% 13% 21%
SE 19% 1% 10% 15% 28%
PT 18% 40% 21% 10% 11%
LV 16% 19% 13% 15% 19%
RO 16% 23% 245 9% 6%
DK 14% 23% 13% 8% 18%
EL 13% 9% 16% 8% 16%
I 10% 22% 1% 1% 5%
NL 10% 20% 5% 13% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago'

=
3
@) Agl
=
TOTAL

> 18-24

Z eFE 25-39 40-54 55+

l_

(£ (=) cy 58% 36% B0% B7% 59%

< =1 49% 20% 48% 61% 52%
W B6 47% 23% 50% 50% 52%
() 45% 19% 45% 49% 50%
Q@ er 43% 22% 38% 55% 48%
() = 41% 31% 41% 27% 52%
© s 41% 31% 38% 42% 46%
o s 41% 24% 32% 45% 54%
S w 39% 30% 7% 41% 48%
D owr 39% 43% 47% 14% 45%
@ sk 39% 33% 32% 42% 48%
o AT 37% 28% 3% 37% 47%
& e 34% 28% 3% 35% 41%
o HR 33% 23% 28% 36% 39%
() ro 33% 22% 28% 36% 42%
w L 32% 21% 28% 39% 36%
& s 32% 34% 26% 3% 36%
& c 31% 16% 25% 36% 38%
@ ruzs 31% 19% 28% 33% 40%
() m 30% 14% 26% 35% 38%
£
- HU 30% 22% 27% 20% 37%
= n 29% 27% 3% 20% 35%
A o 28% 17% 27% 26% 37%
()« 28% 17% 29% 23% 52%
£
- M 26% 15% 18% 20% 37%
@ 25% 14% 16% 28% 36%
o w 19% 36% 8% 26% 249%
> DK 18% 15% 18% 17% 22%
& UK 14% 8% 9% 12% 24%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

ey
w

D

PO H(

., -

O WHPOT

Y@ B

ceO¢

CHFOCCE®

2 ™
L

fra>

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election”

Age

o {A‘Ij:%l_§~424] 2539 40-54 55

DK 57% 46% 62% 68% 47%
NL 56% 60% 74% 47% 47%
SE 43% 55% 549% 40% 30%
RO 41% 37% 41% 44% 43%
fl 40% 24% 35% 56% 40%
HU 39% 32% 45% 39% 34%
T 39% 51% 359% 35% 41%
LT 39% 44% 44% 38% 33%
EE 36% 32% 43% 32% 32%
EL 36% 62% 32% 27% 31%
PT 36% 38% 399% 31% 33%
SK 36% 30% 39% 3% 37%
AT 35% 36% 41% 38% 26%
DE 35% 41% 30% 34% 36%
EU28 4% 4% 35% 2% 329
HR 34% 37% 39% 33% 32%
LV 34% 36% 40% 32% 27%
cz 33% 33% 39% 26% 32%
FR 32% 35% 359% 2a% 30%
sl 32% 36% 38% 32% 23%
PL 2% 29% 31% 28% 27%
BG 28% 38% 24% 26% 29%
ES 25% 23% 27% 22% 24%
UK 25% 12% 27% 28% 27%
IE 23% 22% 18% 31% 27%
MT 20% 19% 19% 29% 16%
cy 19% 16% 16% 21% 23%
LU 13% 0% 20% 8% 10%
BE 9% 7% 5% 11% 11%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

® Male ®Female

=
=
-
i
L
—
)
(28]
<

34%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote

51




2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

>
Answer: You never vote (wy)
0]
Gender —
M
TOTAL =
Male Female —
O
Y
.!: LU 53% 560% 59% >
= UK 38% 38% 30%
() 37% 34% 39%
() e 35% 47% 25%
& 35% 7% 33%
ES 20% 330 26%
-
o H 28% 27% 299
@ 2% 34% 23%
‘D owr 28% 7% 15%
w P 27% 29% 26%
@ ruzs 24% 25% 23%
&= = 24% 27% 21%
() m 24% 26% 23%
o MR 22% 24% 21%
O 299 229 2%
@ s 218 2% 20%
W &6 20% 259% 15%
A o 20% 19% 21%
e EE 20% 20% 20%
@ sk 20% 21% 19%
Y
o AT 19% 2% 17%
& s 19% 20% 17%
@ et 18% 18% 19%
s W 16% 20% 1%
() ro 16% 20% 13%
> DK 14% 15% 13%
(=1 13% 13% 14%
() 10% 9% 10%
o
o n 10% 10% 10%

Base: respondents who did not vote

52




QP3b When did you decide HOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | 'a few weeks ago’

=

(@) Gender

—

- TOTAL

= Male Female

LI

I_ .

0 )| ey 58% 56% 51%

2 = R 49% 55% 41%
@ &6 47% 45% 49%
() 45% 44% 46%
Q@ 43% 45% 41%
() e 41% 31% 48%
ES 41% 41% 40%
@ s 41% 37% 46%
o W 39% 34% 44%
D owr 39% 34% 44%
@ sk 39% 37% 40%
f=1%
- AT 37% 35% 40%
& e 34% 35% 34%
o W 33% 35% 32%
() ro 33% 33% 33%
w PL 32% 30% 34%
> SE 32% 36% 27%
& « 31% 30% 32%
@ cuzs 31% 32% 31%
() 30% 33% 28%
£
-y 30% 31% 29%

FI 29% 30% 20%

A o 28% 31% 26%
() 28% 31% 27%
£
o M 26% 28% 25%
@ U 25% 21% 28%
£
o w 19% 16% 21%
» DK 18% 20% 18%
S UK 14% 15% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total "a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election”

>

Gender oy,

0p}

TOTAL —

Male Female m

=

& X 57% 53% 59% =

£ O

- M 56% 53% 59% >
& st 43% 38% 49%
() ro 41% 36% 46%
&= n 40% 35% 44%

=%
o 39% 39% 38%
() 39% 41% 38%
@ 39% 35% 43%
Q EE 36% 34% 36%
= EL 36% 31% 41%
@ e 36% 34% 38%
@ sk 36% 3% 36%
PN

= AT 35% 32% 38%
A o 35% 36% 34%
@ cuzs 34% 32% 34%
% HR 34% 32% 37%
o W 34% 36% 34%
& c 33% 32% 33%
() m 32% 26% 35%
@ s 32% 37% 27%
w FL 29% 29% 29%
W 56 28% 23% 32%
ES 25% 22% 29%
S5 Uk 25% 25% 24%
() 23% 239% 23%
D owmr 20% 6% 40%
©)| o 19% 12% 26%
o w 13% 18% 8%
BE 9% 5% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

42%

ABSTENTION

39%

30%
27,%28

21%  19%
17%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote

n
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c
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: You never vote 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

TOTAL . g

Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

S LU 53% 24% 10% 45% 71% 24% 53% 47% 83% S
&= K 38% 28% 32% 28% 42% 62% 49% 7% 38%
i ) IE I7% 38% 20% I7% 40% 29% 51% 6% 43%
‘ ) BE 35% 52% 29% 11% 44% 27% 47% 32% 16%
. CZ 35% 21% 26% 29% 44% 26% 42% 209% 24%
Q ES 209% 33% 28% 19% 28% 24% 32% 26% 45%
C HU 28% 28% 14% 35% 28% 16% 38% 24% 38%
w U 28% 14% 20% 25% 28% 29% 32% 25% 38%
¥ i MT 28% 10% 27% 458% 15% 35% 59% 40% 0%
w PL 27% 17% 14% 18% 24% 38% 26% 209% 25%
@ EU28 24% 21% 17% 19% 27% 28% 30% 20% 25%
i-' FI 24% 14% 1% 22% 25% 0% I7% 25% I7%
‘ ' FR 24% 20% 17% 17% 21% 45% 20% 20% 24%
Q HR 23% 20% 22% 23% 24% 35% 24% 19% 22%
cY 22% 4% 12% 32% 19% 0% 22% 7% 61%
b Sl 21% 17% 22% 16% 27% 8% 25% 15% 26%
W BG 20% 20% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16% 21% 42%
B DE 20% 35% 5% 18% 21% 25% I7% 18% 7%
- EE 20% 5% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 22% 26%
“ SK 20% 19% 9% 21% 23% 38% 1% 13% 13%
c AT 19% 13% 18% 8% 16% 15% 32% 24% 27%
:; SE 19% 0% 15% 4% 25% 0% 12% 27% 24%
Q PT 18% 14% 6% 4% 25% 8% 22% 13% 45%
e LV 16% 18% 10% 18% 15% 11% 26% 13% 13%
‘ ' RO 16% 25% 24% 25% 19% 14% 21% 5% 24%
:; DK 14% 11% 0% 8% 20% 0% 21% 16% 15%
';.EE EL 13% 21% 30% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7%
() m 10% 9% 0% 2% 22% 2% 16% 5% 24%
c ML 10% 7% 9% 4% 13% 6% 12% 10% 19%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

= Respondent occupation scale

9 TOTAL

E emSeIf— e Other white . Manual House Unem- Retired Students

T ployed collars workers persons ployed

|_

(0))] CY 58% 58% T3% 50% 60% 62% 65% G8% 17%

2 '_EE EL 49% 51% 19% 51% 57% 58% 42% 55% 35%
W BG 47% 46% 56% 44% 51% 40% 53% 47% 15%
‘ ' IT 45% 47% 55% 43% 35% 59% 38% 54% 14%
Q PT 43% 46% 38% 43% 39% 51% 45% 44% 32%
‘ ) BE 41% 33% 38% 75% 26% T3% 15% 48% 48%
Q ES 41% 28% 34% 59% 43% 47% 38% 44% 29%
b Sl 41% 42% 41% 53% 29% 45% 41% 55% 16%
2 LV 39% 30% 40% 3% 37% 48% 35% 58% 29%
) i MT 39% T7% 33% 48% 36% 50% 21% 40% 0%
“ SK 39% 38% 48% 34% 39% 25% 32% 46% 35%
2 AT 37% 43% 46% 34% 3% 29% 36% 49% 22%
- EE 34% 27% 40% 25% 33% 23% 33% 44% 22%
Q HR 33% 41% 27% 27% 33% 33% 28% 40% 24%
‘ ' RO 33% 21% 45% 35% 3% 37% 29% 39% 18%
oy PL 32% 37% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 37% 24%
:;.)' SE 32% 65% 29% 3% 36% 0% 12% 44% 0%
~ CZ 3% 43% 23% 25% 32% 42% 34% 38% 11%
@ EU28 31% 32% 30% 29% 28% 35% 31% 39% 21%
‘ ' FR 30% 40% 37% 34% 26% 30% 27% 34% 15%
3 HU 30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 47% 24% 42% 8%
i- FI 29% 26% 28% 32% 21% 44% 38% 34% 17%
é DE 28% 11% 41% 24% 20% 25% 29% 38% 25%
‘ ) IE 28% 18% 37% 30% 24% 27% 25% 60% 18%
2 ML 26% 29% 10% 28% 27% 36% 18% 41% 19%
' LT 25% 21% 30% 12% 18% 28% 24% 36% 22%
S LU 19% 50% 19% 24% 12% 14% 4% 29% 17%
:; DK 18% 0% 19% 6% 24% 0% 10% 21% 17%
:-: UK 14% 20% 14% 10% 10% 4% 11% 23% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote

0
Q
>
O
|-
o
©
c
[
=
©
Q
=
O
O
o

57




QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’

Respondent occupation scale 5
TOTAL _ (q
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- '

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l g

:; DK 57% 89% 60% T2% 53% 0% 59% 52% 50% %'

c ML 56% 55% T2% 61% 58% 58% 56% 40% 53% =
:;.)' SE 43% 22% 47% 88% 30% 0% 69% 27% 66%
‘ ' RO 41% 46% 3% 34% 40% 40% 43% 46% 40%
i- FI 40% 52% G8% 43% 49% 56% 17% 37% 21%
3 HU 39% 40% 56% 39% 38% 37% 37% 3% 54%
‘ ' IT 39% 44% 45% 47% 34% 32% 42% 36% 54%
' LT 39% 60% 33% 57% 44% 26% 3% 3% 40%
- EE 36% 44% 3% 48% 33% 53% 30% 30% 38%
iEE EL 36% 28% 51% 27% 21% 28% 46% 32% 58%
Q PT 36% 36% 46% 46% 35% 41% 3% 40% 23%
“ SK 36% 41% 38% 42% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34%
2 AT 35% 32% 32% 58% 38% 48% 27% 21% 40%
é DE 35% 47% 39% 30% 44% 23% 19% 34% 43%
@ EU28 34% 34% 42% 39% 34% 26% 28% 32% 36%
@ HR 34% 35% 45% 44% 33% 19% 37% 3% 38%
2 LV 34% 42% 37% 41% 37% 30% 30% 24% 36%
~ CZ 33% 34% 51% 34% 24% 32% 22% 32% 47%
‘ ' FR 32% 22% 34% 37% 38% 16% 27% 30% 44%
b Sl 32% 33% 36% 28% 35% 47% 3% 21% 51%
oy PL 29% 30% 44% 39% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30%
W BG 28% 24% 25% 34% 26% 43% 21% 28% 39%
Q ES 25% 29% 33% 17% 25% 27% 25% 25% 21%
:-: UK 25% 10% 38% 42% 27% 19% 7% 22% 9%
‘ ) IE 23% 13% 30% 18% 22% 22% 21% 28% 26%
) i MT 20% 13% 26% 4% 28% 13% 20% 20% 20%
CY 19% 38% 15% 18% 21% 26% 12% 23% 22%
S LU 13% 3% 14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 5% 0%
() = 9% 15% 23% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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3.2. The reasons for abstention

a) European average

QP4b1. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with polifics in general

Not interested in politics as such

Vole has no consequences or vote does not change anything
Too busy or no time or at work

On holiday or away from home

Not interested in European matters

Rarely or never vote

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution

Do not know much about the EU or the European Parliament or the
European Parliament elections

Sick or health problem at the time

Involved in a family or leisure activity

Registration or vofing card problems

Opposed fo the EU

Lack of public debate or lack of electoral campaign

M EU post-election 2014 Did not know there were European Parliament elections
EU post-election 2008 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

Don't know

Base: respondents who did not vote

Base: respondents who did not vote

. 19%
7%

10%

— 0%
10%

I 0%

9%

I 0%
10%

I %0

8%

I %

10%

I | %

7%

N

— 3%
4%

%
2%

3%

5%
—— 4%
3%

I %

2%
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6%

14%
17%

13%

23%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

27%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3
ANSWERS)

>
Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g
_|
Age m
=
TOTAL
18-24 —
T 15.24) 25-39 40-54 55+ o
=
=)| e 56% 47% 56% 2% 55%
©| s 41% 29% 35% 54% 39%
@ &6 38% 21% 39% 51% 34%
W s 35% 22% 34% 40% 36%
= R 32% 21% 32% 49% 26%
() 29% 20% 30% 30% 30%
o P 28% 21% 32% 28% 26%
A 26% 14% 27% 28% 29%
& cz 25% 23% 23% 27% 27%
@ ruzs 23% 15% 23% 27% 25%
Q| e 23% 15% 22% 30% 23%
& sk 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
<| HR 21% 23% 18% 22% 22%
£
- 21% 12% 17% 25% 26%
() ro 21% 15% 20% 22% 25%
Fa-Y
- AT 20% 11% 19% 25% 22%
£
< L 18% 1% 16% 22% 24%
& e 17% 14% 17% 18% 18%
() m 16% 3% 12% 23% 21%
@ 16% 7% 16% 23% 15%
& s 16% 22% 17% 13% 15%
= n 15% 4% 17% 20% 17%
= UK 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Fa-Y
- HU 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
() 11% 4% 10% 16% 14%
D owr 1% 10% 17% 6% 10%
£
o w 9% 19% 7% 5% 13%
() =t 8% 11% 11% 43% 10%
» DK 7% 0% 7% 13% 6%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

= Male ®Female

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

26%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote

63




2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

>

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g

Gender m

TOTAL =

Male Female 8

I 56% 59% 53% =
ES 41% 44% 38%
W 56 38% 37% 39%
@ s 35% 33% 37%
= am 32% 35% 28%
() 29% 31% 28%
w PL 28% 30% 26%
& o 26% 30% 22%
& cz 25% 24% 27%
@ cuzs 23% 26% 22%
@ 23% 25% 21%
@ sk 22% 23% 22%
o MR 21% 21% 21%
o M 21% 23% 19%
RO 21% 21% 22%
o AT 20% 19% 21%
o W 18% 18% 19%
- e 17% 18% 16%
() m 16% 19% 14%
o u 16% 24% 9%
& st 16% 17% 14%
&= = 15% 21% 10%
L 13% 15% 11%
o HU 12% 1% 12%
() 11% 14% 8%
D owmr 1% 6% 18%
o w 9% 9% 9%
BE 8% 14% 4%
i» DK 7% 7% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote

64




ABSTENTION
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
30% 30%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction  Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote

65



2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

m

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' P

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

cY 56% 52% 71% 61% 61% I7% 61% 50% 209% %
Q ES 41% 51% 42% 41% 40% 33% 44% 43% 21%
W BG 38% 45% 50% 1% 45% 36% 38% 32% 24%
b Sl 35% 41% 29% 24% 29% 24% 32% 35% 24%
i_EE EL 32% 209% 43% 209% I7% 20% 40% 209% 20%
i ' IT 209% 38% 209% 19% 28% 1% 24% 27% 20%
w PL 28% 209% 27% 19% 24% 1% 38% 24% 17%
B DE 26% 38% 4% 26% 28% 21% 41% 209% 12%
. CZ 25% 23% 209% 26% 26% 51% 23% 24% 15%
e EU28 23% 30% 18% 21% 24% 22% 30% 24% 14%
Q PT 23% 25% 38% 10% 26% 16% 20% 16% 7%
“ SK 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 22% 27% 24% 15%
Q HR 21% 22% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 23% 26%
C NL 21% 35% 12% 14% 28% 26% 15% 209% 10%
‘ ' RO 21% 9% 22% 24% 22% 18% 19% 25% 18%
c AT 20% 18% 11% 24% 19% 9% 28% 24% 13%
e LV 18% 27% 12% 25% 17% 9% 21% 23% 7%
- EE 17% 24% 18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 15% 12%
‘ ' FR 16% 14% 19% 20% 16% 10% 17% 21% 3%
w U 16% 7% 22% 7% 17% 18% 24% 15% 14%
:; SE 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 0% 12% 13% 33%
- FI 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 0% 17% 18% 9%
éi:-:l UK 13% 21% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7%
C HU 12% 24% 6% 9% 11% 23% 11% 12% 11%
i ) IE 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 11% 5%
) i MT 11% 20% 20% 19% 0% 26% 0% 4% 0%
S LU 9% 21% 21% 8% 8% 5% 0% 9% 0%
() = 8% 0% 0% 0% 13% 17% 13% 8% 0%
:; DK 7% 0% 9% 11% 10% 0% 4% 7% 0%

Base: respondents who did not vote

66
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IV. ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

4.1. Membership in the EU: a good or a bad thing?

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s

membership of the EU is...?

—8— A good thing —e=—A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing Don't know
53% 53%
° ° 49%, o 50% 50% 51%
0, 0, 0,
8% 8% 299 31% 31% 31% 299
0, 0,

15% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16%
— o—° ° —— —— —e
4% 4% 4% 4% 3%, 20 4%

EB71 EB72 EB73 EB75 EB77.4 EB79.5 EU
Sp.2009 Aut.2009 Sp.2010 Sp.2011 06/2012 06/2013 post-election
2014
Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

51% 51% 5oy

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
>
=
<

30%
° 29% Hg9

17%

17%

15%

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Age -

o

o {AT1:81F52;41 239 4054 o (_f:

o w 78% 70% 83% 77% 79% %

() = 69% £9% 74% 68% B6% >

P owr B5% 74% 63% 70% B7% g

& e B6% 73% 72% 60% B4% wn

() E B6% B5% 71% 65% 64% m

() wro 6% 60% 64% 72% B7% ;CU

& o B4% 71% 57% B4% B6% @)

@ u £3% 67% 71% 61% 56% E
o m 63% 63% 67% 62% 60%
‘> DK B0% 61% 60% 61% 59%
w P 59% 51% 65% 62% 52%
©| s 58% 63% 52% 62% 59%
() 53% 64% 51% 48% 54%
@& ruas 51% 57% 51% 51% 50%
= n 50% 55% 55% 53% 44%
& st 49% 55% 48% 52% 46%
W &G 46% 52% 53% 45% 40%
= 43% 54% 45% 38% 42%
@ o 43% 40% 42% 38% 49%
@ sk 43% 41% 49% 39% 43%
o HR 42% 37% 44% 43% 41%
o LW 42% 49% 48% 34% 39%
o AT 41% 43% 43% 41% 40%
o Hu 41% 35% 40% 39% 45%
@ o1 41% 51% 48% 39% 33%
= uk 38% 51% 37% 37% 36%
(=) cy 7% 24% 32% 39% 45%
() w 35% 2% 40% 38% 32%
& 27% 35% 31% 27% 21%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

= Male ®Female

54%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LLI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
<

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...7 >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Gender C

TOTAL >

Male Female n

o w 78% 80% 7% 5|

) e 69% 74% 64% =

‘D owr 68% B6% 70% j;s

- e 66% 68% 65% 8

() 66% 67% 65% m

() ro 66% 69% 63% ;CU

A o 64% B5% 63% @)

@ u 63% 61% 64% A
o N 63% B5% 60%
> DK 60% 65% 56%
w FL 59% 61% 58%
ES 58% 60% 56%
() m 53% 53% 52%
@ cuzs 51% 54% 9%
= n 50% 50% 51%
& s 49% 51% 7%
W &6 46% 47% 45%
=1 43% 46% 41%
@ s 43% 49% 37%
@ sk 43% 46% 41%
% HR 42% 48% 36%
o W 42% 43% 40%
o AT 41% 46% 37%
o HU 41% 40% 42%
Q@ er 41% 44% 8%
&= UK 38% 41% 35%
)| o 37% 41% 32%
() 35% 3% 32%
& 27% 32% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

66%

64%

54%

16%46% 497
439

33%

31%31%

27%  28% 28%

20% 23% 23%

149{17‘%’:17% 18%
(]

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

17%

109

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

Respondent occupation scale E'

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- g

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE n

_|

S LU 78% 230% 90% 83% 658% 75% 67% 79% 82% O

‘ ) BE 69% 76% 78% T4% 62% 73% 73% 65% 73% Jé>

¥ i MT 658% 57% 79% 230% 44% 73% 38% 4% 94% p.u)

- EE 65% 4% 230% 658% 60% 71% 29% 60% 72% ),

i ) IE 65% 75% 87% 73% 63% 57% 52% 65% 230% o

‘ ' RO 65% 658% T4% 64% 59% 67% T4% 67% 75% g

B DE 64% 65% 79% 658% 51% 60% 44% 65% 82% P

! LT 63% 53% 81% 71% 4% 63% 53% 60% 78% %

- NL 63% 65% 78% 65% 52% 40% 69% 56% 67% m
:; DK 60% 65% 77% 65% 49% 69% 40% 58% 65%
w PL 59% 65% 72% 73% 56% 62% 458% 51% 69%
Q ES 58% 65% 64% 70% 60% 55% 52% 58% 60%
‘ ' FR 53% 50% T4% 53% 42% 57% 33% 53% 73%
@ EU28 51% 54% 65% 55% 46% 46% 43% 499 64%
i-' FI 50% 71% 70% 458% 47% 72% 40% 29% 52%
:; SE 49% 52% 49% 67% 44% 65% 25% 45% 58%
W BG 45% 62% 59% 49% 43% 36% 45% 38% 65%
';EE EL 43% 40% 61% 49% 20% 26% 38% 49% 59%
b Sl 43% 29% 56% 43% 36% 24% 26% 49% 50%
“ SK 43% 50% 58% 52% 38% 40% 209% 42% 59%
Q HR 42% 29% 47% 43% 40% 22% 50% 41% I7%
e LV 42% 43% 56% 29% 40% 49% 32% 35% 55%
c AT 41% 45% 49% 49% 35% 40% 20% 29% 53%
C HU 41% 4% 52% 47% 36% 47% 36% 44% 28%
Q PT 41% I7% 72% 59% 40% 38% 28% 24% 49%
."':i:-:! UK 38% 42% 52% 36% 3% 32% 45% 32% 59%
CY 37% 45% 62% 42% 37% 18% 22% 43% 17%
‘ ' IT 35% 43% 45% 45% 33% 18% 28% 33% 40%
~ CZ 27% 37% 52% 25% 18% 29% 21% 21% 36%

Base: all respondents
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4.2. Attachment to Europe

QP6.6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel attached to Europe

62%
Total 'Yes'
64%
36%
Total 'No'
32%
2%
Don't know
4%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

65%

LLl
o
@)
o'
)
L
wn
(@)
a4
<
=
@)
I_
)
LLI
% 62% 63% 62%
=

<

36% 36%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:B For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. :|

You feel attached to Europe -

Answer: Total "Yes' E'

age =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU B7% 79% 85% 00% 0% Jé>

{; DK 84% 84% 84% 89% 83% g

9 DE 78% 80% T3% 81% 79% n

e EE 77% 850 829 TEY 70% g

’:) MT TE% T7% 82% T0% TE% X

{3 SE 75% T3% T1% Ta% T6% %

@ s 75% 81% 71% 72% 80% m
2 HU 74% GO 7% THY T4%
2 NL 70% BB% BE% B7% T6%
@ ES B9% T1% T0% £a% B7%
w! P 69% T4% T0% T0% 67%
O BE GE:L T4% GEL BEY GEL
3 AT B5% 62% BE% 63% B7%
O RO G4% 62% 62% 64% 67%
& cz 2% T0% 67% 67% BEY%
() 63% 69% 61% 59% 6%
5 Lv B3% T3% B4% 61% 59%
e Eu2g 62% 65% 62% 63% 62%
() 62% 64% 64% 59% 63%
{-j FI 1% 5% GEL BEY B2,
@ sk B0% 58% 62% 56% B2%
% HR 59% 60% 54% 61% 63%
' LT L 1% 5a0%% 510 47%
@ PT 53% B5% 51% 50% 45%
W B6 51% 55% 61% 46% 44%
%E UK 47% 47% 56% 44% 43%
() 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
(=)| cv 41% 34% 36% 38% 50%
‘;ﬁ EL 41% 54% 47% 36% 36%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

= Male ®Female

L
o
O
a'd
-
L
0]
()
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 36%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPE.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >

or not to your attitude or opinion. j

You feel attached to Europe —

_|

Answer: Total 'Yes' C

Gender g

TOTAL (_f|)

Male Female e

o w 87% 86% 88% jé>

> DK 84% 85% 24% )

A o 78% 78% 78% 8

- e 7% 78% 76% m

‘D owr 76% 71% 81% ;CU

& st 75% 73% 78% (@)

@ s 75% 75% 76% =
o HU 74% 75% 75%
- M 70% 68% 72%
ES 69% 70% 67%
w P 69% 71% B7%
) e 68% 69% 67%
o AT 65% 62% 69%
) ro 64% 65% 63%
& cz 63% 5% 59%
() 63% 63% 63%
o W 63% 62% 63%
@ cuzs 62% 63% 62%
() =« 62% 63% 61%
&= n 61% 60% 61%
@ sk 50% 50% 50%
o MR 59% 64% 55%
o u 53% 51% 55%
@ e 53% 57% 49%
W 56 51% 53% 49%
& UK 47% 47% 48%
() 45% 47% 43%
)| o 41% 44% 38%
=1 41% 41% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

75%

73%

66%

54% 54%

L
(a
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2
-
L
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<
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|_
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L
0
-
=
<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

opinion,
You feel attached to Europe

w0

b

-

OC0OV0CH

-
-

QOOEETO®0UTE

¥
w

o4
-

( Fl:'

LU
DK
DE
EE
MT
SE
Sl
HU
NL
ES
PL
BE
AT
RO
CcZ
FR
LV
EU23

Fi
SK
HR
LT
PT

UK

CY
EL

2. National results

TOTAL

87%
84%
78%
7%
76%
75%
75%
T74%
70%
69%
69%
658%
65%
64%
63%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%
59%
53%
53%
51%
47%
45%
41%
41%

Self-
employed

88%
90%
86%
89%
60%
72%
75%
80%
T74%
76%
71%
70%
71%
69%
71%
59%
7%
66%
72%
78%
64%
61%
7%
59%
60%
57%
57%
52%
41%

Managers

91%
90%
85%
89%
82%
82%
T74%
95%
7%
79%
78%
78%
73%
59%
79%
7%
79%
5%
78%
81%
63%
71%
71%
66%
658%
58%
71%
60%
57%

Answer: Total "Yes'

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
collars

88%
89%
7%
93%
75%
81%
72%
76%
658%
71%
T74%
65%
72%
60%
62%
67%
72%
65%
57%
69%
66%
62%
50%
658%
57%
57%
50%
42%
51%

Manual
workers

78%
80%
T74%
73%
72%
73%
67%
73%
65%
T74%
65%
66%
57%
62%
57%
53%
60%
60%
60%
60%
57%
47%
46%
458%
458%
41%
41%
39%
44%

House
persans

94%
86%
T74%
82%
79%
99%
76%
71%
64%
60%
59%
70%
7%
658%
69%
56%
64%
54%
54%
65%
51%
49%
63%
60%
54%
44%
28%
32%
32%

Base: all respondents

82

Unem-
ployed

89%
81%
65%
43%
64%
658%
T74%
75%
658%
65%
70%
55%
46%
64%
64%
54%
42%
54%
49%
50%
46%
62%
46%
47%
39%
7%
30%
20%
3%

Retired

88%
83%
79%
658%
81%
71%
79%
73%
70%
67%
66%
69%
63%
66%
56%
66%
56%
62%
60%
45%
62%
63%
44%
45%
42%
40%
45%
52%
38%

Students

93%
85%
88%
82%
88%
70%
87%
57%
71%
72%
83%
7%
69%
59%
73%
82%
76%
T3%
79%
64%
76%
60%
62%
72%
82%
68%
53%
46%
51%

g
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4.3. The feeling of being a European citizen

QP6.3. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU

63%

Total 'Yes'
64%

35%

Total 'No'
32%

2%
Don't know
4%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
@)
a'd
D)
L
0))
()]
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
0))]
L
()]
D 70%
-

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. B :|

You feel you are a citizen of the EU -

Answer: Total 'Yes' E'

ags =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU 90% 239% 93% 90% 26% Jé>

D owr 84% 91% 88% 82% 80% g

B 7% 85% 73% 7% 75% n

> DK T7% B6% 81% T8% 71% g

b‘ Sl T6% 83% T45% T3% T7% o)

e EE T5% 90% 1% 69% 69% %

@ ES 5% 36% 7% 7% T0% m
O BE T4% T3% 232% 69% T1%
() =« 72% 74% 74% £9% 72%
@ SK T0% 69% T1% 69% T1%
E Fl 69% 83% T6% T2% 59%
' LT 69% 7% T8% V2% 52%
{; SE 69% TT% T0% TO0% 66%
' PL 67% T2% T0% T0% 60%
3 AT fiG% 71% 73% 1% 4%
() 65% 71% B3% 62% 63%
3 ML 65% T2% 58% 59% T1%
0 EU28 63% T0% 65% 4% 59%
3 HU 3% 0% 1% 4% 3%
& LV 62% T0% T1% F6% Hd%
O RO 61% 58% 61% 63% 60%
@ PT 55% T6% 52% 63% 44%
=)| o 52% 8% 0% 52% 50%
* UK 51% 66% 58% 49% 43%
@ HR 50% 55% 46% 50% 53%
i BG 47% 56% 57% 43% 39%
ﬁ CZ 46% 56% 50% 53% 35%
g EL 46% 69% 50% 40% 38%
() m 45% 30% 46% 48% 44%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

= Male ®Female

L
o
@)
a'd
-
L
0]
()]
(a4
<
=
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|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 359,

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You feel you are a citizen of the EU —
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 90% 91% 39% S
D owmr 84% 79% 29% )
A o 77% 76% 77% 8
> DK 7% 78% 7% m
_— C
sl 76% 7% 74%
@ =
el EE 75% 72% 7% o
- .
ES 75% 75% 76% m
() e 74% 75% 72%
() =« 72% 71% 73%
@ sk 70% 71% 6%
= = 69% 72% 66%
@ U 69% 6% 69%
& s 69% 65% 74%
w PL 67% 67% 67%
F=%
o AT 66% 65% 67%
() 65% 65% 65%
=%
= M 65% 61% 53%
@ cuzs 63% 63% 62%
=%
o HU 63% 61% 54%
o W 62% 62% 62%
() wro 61% B4% 53%
@ e 55% 59% 51%
e 52% 54% 50%
P
K 51% 50% 53%
o R 50% 56% 45%
@ &6 47% 47% 46%
& 45% 50% 43%
= 46% 46% 45%
() 45% 49% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
74% 75%

65%
59% 5gy, 579

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

39% 40% 40%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjS For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale O

M

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

S LU 90% 100% 88% 96% 85% 89% 94% 86% 91% jé>

) i MT 84% 92% 86% 86% T8% 83% 81% 88% 94% P

é DE T7% 84% 81% T8% 75% T7% 65% T1% 92% 8

:; DK T7% T0% 84% 82% T6% T0% T2% T1% 87% Mm

b Sl T6% T6% 79% T6% T1% 69% G8% T6% 88% (@

- EE 75% 95% 85% 89% T0% 84% 52% 65% 83% 8

Q ES 75% T3% T3% T8% 82% T2% T2% T1% 87% mv)

‘ ) BE T4% T1% 80% T2% T6% G8% G8% T4% T7% m
‘ ) IE T2% 84% 84% T0% T1% 67% 60% T2% 83%
“ SK T0% 82% T8% 79% 62% 51% 57% T1% 88%
i- FI 69% T8% 81% T6% 75% 84% 67% 51% T8%
' LT 69% T7% 85% 86% 69% T1% G4% 50% 82%
:;.)' SE 69% 55% G8% T0% 69% 99% 75% 69% T7%
oy PL 67% 67% T6% 75% 66% G4% 65% 60% T4%
2 AT 66% 65% T4% T0% G4% T1% 53% 61% T3%
‘ ' FR 65% T6% 81% T1% 59% 62% 54% 61% 75%
2 ML 65% 57% 69% 61% 57% 62% 69% G8% T7%
@ EU28 63% 65% T4% 64% 62% 59% 58% 57% 5%
3 HU 63% 60% 81% 58% 60% 63% 61% G4% 52%
2 LV 62% T4% T6% 66% G4% 58% 43% 51% T3%
‘ ' RO 61% 66% 62% 54% 62% 66% 63% 58% 57%
Q PT 55% 57% 62% 66% 55% 60% 50% 44% 89%
CY 52% 60% T2% 55% 52% 42% 34% 54% G4%
."':i:-:! UK 51% 49% 60% 61% 47% 57% 54% 41% 67%
Q HR 50% 54% 56% 50% 43% 3% 54% 53% 55%
W BG 47% G4% 59% 52% 41% 58% 38% 40% 31%
. cz 46% 59% 65% 48% 44% 54% 37% 35% 60%
iEE EL 46% 49% G6% 52% 45% 35% 34% 38% 70%
i ' T 45% 58% 72% 44% 47% 28% 37% 41% 53%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

L You feel you are a citizen of the EU

(a8

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL 548 51% 34% 47% 55% G4%% 66% 62% 30%

O .- CZ 53% 39% 35% 52% 55% 39% 51% G4%% 40%

= i i T 52% 41% 27% 548 50% 70% 51% 55% 47%

m W BG 49% 35% 40% 43% 55% 37% 548 57% 16%

‘A $ HR 43% 45% 43% 49% 56% 63% 44% 44% 43%

E CcY 47% 40% 24% 45% 43% 58% 66% 44% 36%

— = UK 46% 49% 37% 36% 50% 39% 44% 55% 29%

I: Q PT 44% 41% 38% 34% 44% 40% 49% 548 11%

< ‘ i RO 38% 34% 36% 45% 36% 34% 36% 41% 37%
C HU 36% 40% 19% 42% 40% 30% 37% 34% 45%
e LV 36% 26% 23% 32% 34% 39% 52% 45% 27%
@ EL28 35% 34% 25% 34% 36% 39% 40% 40% 24%
C NL 35% 43% 30% 39% 41% 38% 28% 32% 23%
2 AT 33% 35% 23% 30% 36% 26% 44% 38% 26%
‘ i FR 33% 22% 18% 25% 40% 36% 44% 36% 25%
'i- Fi 30% 22% 17% 23% 25% 16% 32% 47% 22%
w L 30% 23% 15% 13% 30% 29% 34% 49% 18%
g SK 29% 18% 21% 20% 38% 49% 42% 28% 12%
w FL 28% 28% 21% 24% 28% 32% 30% 33% 22%
i ) IE 27% 16% 16% 30% 27% 33% 38% 28% 14%
:: SE 27% 45% 30% 23% 27% 1% 17% 26% 23%
{ } BE 26% 27% 20% 27% 24% 32% 32% 25% 23%
Q ES 24% 27% 27% 22% 18% 25% 28% 27% 13%
b Sl 24% 24% 21% 23% 29% 31% 32% 23% 12%
a DE 22% 16% 19% 21% 25% 21% 34% 28% 8%
— EE 22% 5% 15% 8% 25% 16% 45% 32% 15%
:; DK 21% 26% 16% 16% 23% 30% 20% 28% 12%
[ i MT 16% 8% 14% 14% 21% 16% 19% 11% 6%
3 LU 8% 0% 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%

Base: all respondents
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4.4, Trust in the EU institutions

QP6.2. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You trust the institutions of the EU

43%

Total 'Yes'
50%

Total 'No'
40%

5%
Don't know
10%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
O
a4
D
L
n
|
ad
<
=
O
I_
wn
a
) 52%  52% 3%
=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

>

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :|

opinion. ]

You trust the institutions of the EU E'

Answer: Total "Yes' g

Age n

5|

TOTAL

{AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 S jé>

3 LU T0% 3% 71% 5% T4% g

i) MT B9% 70% 72% 1% T4% n

e EE B1% 5% B7% 5% 5804 g

O RO B1% 1% 58% F3% B4l P

{3 DK 52T 63% 58% 63% GEL %

3 NL 8% B2% 2% 585 B5% m
W = 58% 58% 5404 0% B0%
' LT 57% 67% 2% 550 51%
0 BE 5% 67% 58% 530 GEL
{-j FI B6% B7% 5% 1% 1%
3 HU 5% 35% 58% 5504 B0%
() =« 53% 56% 58% 47% 52%
{; SE 53% 59% 58% 54% 48%
W B&G 2% 46% 58% 515 49%
9 DE 50% 47% 47% 5104 530
w! P 0% 54% 52% 5304 445
=)| o 48% 51% 45% 51% 48%
@ HR 48% 429 47% 46% 520
3 AT 43% 47% 47% 3T% 41%
e Eu28 43% 48% 43% 44% 42%
@ LV 41% 50% 44% 355 41%
@ sk 41% 35% 45% 350 43%
‘;: EL 30% 49% 42% 320 AT%
@ ES 8% 449 36% 415 6%
() m 36% 50% 31% 34% 36%
() m 35% 29% 31% 39% 35%
@ PT 34% 449 31% 350 3%
%E UK 22% 47% 34% 3% 258
& cz 2fi% 32% 20% 28% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

= Male ®Female

53%

51%

44%

LLI
o
®)
a4
-
LI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
I: 42%
<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You trust the institutions of the EU -
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 70% 69% 70% S
D wr 69% 60% 78% P
O
8 e 61% 62% 61% N
() ro 61% 63% 61% m
i» DK 58% 56% 60% ;CU
o N 58% 58% 53% (@)
= .
sl 58% 61% 5% m
@ L 57% 55% 59%
() et 56% 53% 54%
= = 56% 54% 58%
£
> H 55% 58% 53%
() 53% 55% 52%
& s 53% 53% 54%
W 56 52% 51% 53%
& o 50% 49% 51%
w P 50% 50% 49%
o oer 48% 54% 42%
o MR 48% 52% 44%
F—9
o AT 43% 42% 42%
@ ruzs 43% 44% 42%
s W 41% 38% 45%
@ sK 41% 43% 3%
= R 39% 40% 38%
ES 38% 39% 37%
() 36% 349 39%
() 35% 37% 33%
Q 34% 36% 3%
P
K 32% 33% 3%
& cz 26% 30% 24%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

LL
(a
©)
%
>
L
%)
(@)
%
<
=
@)
I_
0
g 60%
>

=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU :|
—
Answer: Total "Yes' E'
Respondent occupation scale U
M
TOTAL - n
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- )
Managers Retired Students —|
employed collars workers persons ployed O
£ é
-z LU T0% TT% 81% G8% 7% T75% 48% T2% 87% >
i MT 69% 55% TT% T1% 62% T75% 67% 63% T79% p.u)
- EE 61% 87% T2% T2% 48% T2% 40% 55% T2% 8
‘ ' RO 61% 65% T8% 61% 58% 62% 53% 65% 65% m
:;‘ DK 58% 50% 65% G8% 59% 49% 30% 51% T73% (e
2 ML 58% 50% 69% 65% 54% 36% 63% 51% 67% A
@)
b Sl 58% 59% 7% GE6% 50% 53% 51% 59% T0% U
' LT 7% 60% T6% T1% 48% 30% 44% 53% T4% m
‘ ) BE 56% 58% 7% 56% 56% 49% 43% 56% T2%
l'-l FI 56% 69% T6% 55% 7% 47% 53% 44% 54%
=9
w | HU 56% 60% T75% 46% 55% 50% 55% 60% 30%
‘ ) IE 53% 59% T75% 50% 47% 50% 30% 51% GE6%
:;.)' SE 53% 35% 53% G4% 51% 92% 3T% 55% 59%
| BG 52% 65% 65% 59% 49% 43% 44% 49% 59%
a DE 50% 58% 52% 54% 44% 47% 35% 53% 7%
r PL 50% 7% 62% 63% 43% 44% 43% 44% 60%
CY 48% 54% 63% 50% 49% 49% 20% 51% 59%
AT
w»r HR 48% 53% 53% 47% 46% 27% 46% 52% 41%
=9
- | AT 43% 34% 52% 42% 40% 45% 27% 41% 51%
@ EU28 43% 46% 52% 47% 40% 36% 35% 43% 55%
2 Lv 41% 40% G4% 43% 3T% 36% 32% 34% 54%
“ SK 41% 50% 48% 42% 31% 36% 34% 44% 59%
iiE EL 30% 41% 50% 3T% 41% 19% 36% 41% 44%
PN
& ES 38% 35% 50% 43% 34% 3T% 3T% 41% 40%
‘ i FR 36% 36% 40% 32% 33% 31% 27% 38% 7%
i ' IT 35% 44% 56% 40% 33% 16% 22% 36% 39%
PT 34% 38% 49% 41% 27% 40% 24% 32% 60%
;: UK 32% 33% 41% 3% 27% 3% 26% 23% G4%
CZ 26% 35% 47% 23% 21% 28% 23% 21% 42%

Base: all respondents
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The consideration of European citizens’ concerns by the European Parliament

QP6.4. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European
citizens

Total 'No'
41%
38%
Total 'Yes'
46%
8%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

56%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI 54% 53%
&)

>

=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or j>

?E:I :u"r-opean Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens 3

—]

Answer: Total Yes' -

O

Age m

TOTAL

{A‘Ij:%l_g—;fl] 239 40-54 55 g

| 63% 59% 61% 68% 62% j;s

i) MT 63% 58% T4% 59% 52% O

E LU 59% 60% 49% G4% 65% ;)

| HNL 56% 59% 55% 59% 54% (-

& st 56% 50% 54% 62% 54% A

U sl 56% 59% 51% 61% 58% %

() =« 51% 50% 48% 54% 51% .
' PL 51% 51% 53% 4% 46%
3 HU 50% 42% 53% 43% 51%
' LT 50% 61% 7% 48% 41%
O DE 48% 46% 49% 49% 47%
ﬁ Fl 48% 64% 49% 48% 42%
e EE 47% 0% 49% 43% 44%
O BE 46% 56% 43% 47% 44%
@ HR 42% 40% 42% 47% 40%
0 RO 42% 39% 39% 42% 47%
% UK 41% 42% 42% 43% 39%
' BG 39% 35% 445 41% 38%
@ EU28 38% 40% 38% 40% 36%
3 AT 37% 45% 38% 35% 36%
g LV 37% 41% 39% 32% 35%
(=)| cy 35% 25% 7% 35% 37%
w SK 35% 27% 38% 32% 39%
() 29% 22% 26% 31% 30%
@ PT 28% 24% 30% 28% 26%
G CZ 27% 34% 31% 25% 22%
@ ES 27% 29% 29% 26% 24%
‘;‘ EL 25% 28% 29% 24% 23%
() m 22% 35% 20% 24% 16%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion.

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

o

a'd Answer: Total "No'

-

LLi Age

a

TOTAL
18-24

SE T 182 25-39 40-54 55 +

= = on 74% 72% 71% 75% 76%

O =

= o) ES 69% 62% 67% 72% 71%

m & 67% 58% 65% 68% 72%

a) Q@ er 67% 74% 65% 68% 67%

E () 66% 49% 71% 63% 71%

— () m 65% 75% 68% 62% 64%

|: & sk 61% 69% 61% 63% 56%

< o AT 59% 47% 59% 61% 61%
(=)| cr 56% 59% B1% B0% 54%
s w 55% 48% 51% 63% 57%
@ euzs 54% 49% 54% 53% 56%
() wro 49% 55% 51% 47% 46%
& o 8% 49% 8% 49% 48%
() = 47% 33% 43% 50% 51%
™ n 46% 25% 47% 46% 52%
o HU 46% 54% 42% 48% 44%
W B6 45% 51% 44% 45% 43%
UK 45% 35% 40% 44% 52%
<| HR 44% 47% 44% 44% 42%
@ U 43% 30% 36% 47% 51%
& e 0% 30% 37% 43% 1%
() e 40% 33% 41% 41% 43%
w P 37% 36% 36% 36% 40%
W = 3T% 24% 42% 36% 35%
=1
o w 36% 36% 47% 32% 28%
Fa-Y
- M 36% 21% 38% 35% 40%
& s 32% 26% 28% 30% 38%
DK 28% 22% 28% 27% 3%
D owr 28% 25% 25% 27% 33%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

= Male = Female

54% 539

40%

Total "Yes' Total 'No'

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

E @P6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds

(@) or not to your attitude or opinion.

(o' The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

>

= Answer: Total "Yes'

)

2 Gender

< TOTAL

; Male Female

|9 > DK 63% 64% 62%

0 ‘D owr 63% 57% 66%

a) o w 59% 61% 59%

E o N 55% 55% 57%

E & s 56% 51% 60%

> @ o 56% 55% 57%
() =« 51% 50% 52%
w FL 51% 51% 51%
o HU 50% 54% 7%
o u 50% 47% 53%
O o 48% 48% 8%
= n 48% 49% 47%
I 47% 45% 49%
() = 46% 49% 43%
o HR 42% 45% 40%
() ro 42% 45% 39%
= Uk 41% 43% 39%
W &6 39% 39% 40%
@ cuzs 38% 0% 37%
o AT 7% 39% 35%
s W 37% 35% 37%
)| o 35% 38% 32%
@ sk 35% 35% 35%
() 29% 32% 25%
Q e 28% 33% 22%
& 27% 30% 25%
ES 27% 29% 24%
(=1 25% 23% 27%
() 22% 24% 20%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds
or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens j:>|

—

Answer: Total "No' —

C

Gender O

m

TOTAL n

Male Female _|

— @)

= EL 74% 76% 73% =

ES 69% 6% 69% J;S

& cz 67% 54% 70% o

@ e 67% 64% 71% n

() 66% 65% 67% i

() 65% 63% 68% 8

@ sk 61% 53% 60% o

£ m
o AT 59% 57% 61%
ey 53% 57% 50%
o W 55% 56% 55%
@ cuzs 54% 54% 53%
() ro 49% 48% 50%
A o 48% 50% 7%
() = 47% 46% 47%
= = 46% 46% 46%

=%
o Hu 46% 42% 48%
@ &G 45% 46% 44%
&k 45% 46% 44%
% HR 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 45% 42%
& e 40% 42% 38%
() 40% 41% 39%
w PL 37% 40% 35%
@ = 37% 38% 36%
F—9

S w 36% 37% 34%
o n 36% 38% 35%
& st 32% 35% 29%
ip DK 28% 30% 26%
D owmr 28% 34% 23%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

62%
59%

40%

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

29% 29%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjAI For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale g

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

:; DK 63% G4% 75% T3% 57% 86% 40% 58% T2% jé>

) i MT 63% 62% 61% 83% 61% 66% 45% 55% 65% P

Q LU 59% 54% T2% 61% 42% 57% T7% 62% G8% 8

s ML 56% 57% 63% 61% 48% 43% 62% 50% 66% Mm

:;.)' SE 56% 42% 54% 56% 58% 65% 61% 53% 60% (@

b Sl 56% 61% 60% 60% 55% 59% 47% 56% G4% 8

‘ ) IE 51% 59% 62% 58% 49% 43% 40% 50% 61% mv)

oy PL 51% 55% 63% 61% 47% 46% 43% 44% 59% m
3 HU 50% 55% 65% 48% 48% 40% 49% 51% 3%
' LT 50% 53% T0% 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 58%
é DE 48% 56% 55% 48% 40% 54% 43% 46% 57%
i- FI 48% 51% 58% 55% 49% 29% 48% 37% 53%
- EE 47% T1% 57% 45% 40% 45% 26% 45% 50%
‘ ) BE 46% 43% 54% 50% 46% 34% 43% 43% 53%
Q HR 42% 43% 51% 44% 49% 23% 44% 38% 43%
‘ ' RO 42% 44% 48% 38% 41% 43% 32% 45% 48%
."':i:-:! UK 41% 46% 54% 50% 36% 24% 39% 35% 58%
W BG 39% 47% 52% 45% 34% 41% 33% 39% 49%
@ EU28 38% 40% 51% 43% 36% 29% 29% 36% 49%
2 AT 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 23% 36% 44%
2 LV 37% 38% 52% 36% 30% 33% 3% 34% 48%
CY 35% 37% 39% 38% 37% 26% 25% 39% 33%
“ SK 35% 34% 53% 36% 29% 16% 26% 42% 43%
‘ ' IT 29% 35% 62% 30% 27% 13% 9% 30% 3%
Q PT 28% 23% 37% 42% 27% 34% 17% 27% 33%
. cz 27% 36% 37% 26% 24% 38% 23% 20% 38%
Q ES 27% 26% 42% 31% 27% 20% 22% 26% 40%
iEE EL 25% 24% 39% 31% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24%
‘ ' FR 22% 16% 25% 28% 24% 17% 17% 16% 35%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL T4% 76% 59% 68% 73% T4% 77% 76% 76%

O Q ES 59% 68% 58% 59% 72% 68% 72% 71% 52%

= .- CZ 67% 59% 57% 67% 70% 55% 73% T4% 58%

m Q PT 67% 71% 62% 56% 59% 55% 77% 67% 67%

a) () m B6% 75% B7% 3% 5% 59% 5% 72% 54%

E i i T 65% 51% 37% 65% 67% 81% 82% 51% 65%

= g SK 51% 51% 43% 63% 68% T4% 71% 52% 548

I: c AT 59% 57% 58% 60% 59% G4%% T4% 51% 49%

< CcY 58% 63% 50% 59% 56% 51% 73% 51% 52%
e LV 55% 56% 42% 58% 60% 63% 57% 60% 38%
@ EL28 54% 54% 44% 51% 55% 59% 52% 56% 43%
‘ i RO 49% 47% 44% 47% 50% 43% 57% 43% 45%
a DE 43% 43% 44% 50% 56% 42% 548 49% 41%
{ } BE 47% 43% 43% 44% 44% 55% 50% 53% 30%
'i- Fi 45% 42% 36% 43% 45% 71% 45% 56% 36%
C HU 45% 42% 30% 50% 43% 45% 45% 43% 66%
W BG 45% 39% 35% 45% 50% 44% 51% 43% 33%
= UK 45% 44% 38% 39% 43% 50% 50% 53% 24%
Q HR 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 57% 47% 44% 42%
w L 43% 45% 23% 43% 51% 45% 52% 49% 30%
— EE 40% 19% 36% 38% 43% 37% 55% 42% 32%
i ) IE 40% 39% 32% 35% 44% 43% 45% 44% 30%
w FL 37% 35% 28% 33% 41% 41% 40% 41% 29%
b Sl 37% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34% 43% 37% 20%
3 LU 36% 45% 27% 37% 53% 31% 8% 32% 27%
C NL 36% 38% 30% 30% 43% 53% 33% 44% 18%
:: SE 32% 49% 36% 31% 23% 0% 24% 38% 37%
:; DK 28% 29% 24% 23% 30% 0% 43% 31% 21%
[ i MT 28% 38% 39% 16% 27% 25% 35% 25% 35%

Base: all respondents
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V. EXPOSURE TO A CAMPAIGN

5.1. Level of information before Election Day

QP6.1. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose who to vote for in the
recent European elections

Total 'Yes'
53%
40%
Total 'No'
42%
3%
Don't know
5%
B EU post-election 2014 0 EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
=
<
o
=
<T
O
-
<
a4
O
|_
O
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—
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I
|_

60% 60%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_l:|

opinion. m

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European Im

elections —

m

Answer: Total 'Yes' q

= e

TOTAL ljz

{hT‘|:8‘1F§-424} 2539 40-54 o (':;

Powr 81% 65% 85% 83% 83% %

o w 76% 7% 62% 80% 81% 2

& e 72% 57% 75% 71% 7% )

' LT T1% T4% 62% T2% T7% =
e LV T0% 8% 62% T5% TE%
> DK 68% 57% 59% 74% T4%
{:' SE 68% T5% 65% T0% 65%
=) cy B7% 47% 57% 3% 85%
i BG 65% 58% 60% 67% G8%
O DE 65% 60% 60% 65% TO%
"é;: EL 65% 58% 69% 63% 63%
E Fl 65% 38% 65% T3% 66%
() =« B5% 40% 60% 71% 78%
0 BE 4% 57% 65% 65% 65%
@ ES 62% AT7% 57% 67% 64%
6 Sl 62% 48% 55% 59% T4%
2 AT 61% 51% 60% 61% G4%
2 HU 59% 42% 59% 63% 61%
2 HL 59% 35% 61% 62% 65%
@& v 57% 50% 55% 60% B0%
a:-,' UK 55% 49% 52% 50% 63%
() w 54% 48% 57% 61% 49%
O RO £3% 48% 46% 5B% 61%
' PL 51% 55% 50% 52% 49%
() m 50% 33% 49% 53% 54%
% HR 50% 28% 42% 53% 59%
6 SK 50% 38% 51% 2% R4
@ PT 45% 45% 44% 49% 44%
G cZ 445% 38% 44% 43% 47%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

= Male ®Female

=
=
<
o
=
<T
O
-
<
a4
O
|_
O
L
—
L
LLI
I
|_

61%

A2%

Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP6.1 For each (_)f the folmng statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds %
or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote m

in the recent European elections m

@

Answer: Total "Yes' 6|

Gender ;

TOTAL N

Male Female Q)

>

D owr 81% 83% 79% %

o w 76% 80% 70% >

& e 72% 70% 74% )

o u 71% 70% 73% =
o W 70% 67% 73%
> DK 68% 1% 66%
& s 68% 68% 66%
ey 67% 63% 67%
W 56 65% B4% 54%
O o 65% 1% 60%
= 65% 70% 60%
&= n 65% B5% 65%
() =« 65% B5% 66%
() = 64% 68% 61%
ES 52% 67% 56%
@ o 62% 63% 61%
o AT 61% 64% 58%
o w 59% 60% 58%
o M 59% 63% 55%
@ ruzs 57% 61% 54%
&= UK 55% 57% 53%
() 54% 57% 51%
() ro 53% 52% 55%
w FL 51% 55% 47%
() 50% 53% 49%
o MR 50% 53% 47%
@ sk 50% 55% 47%
Q@ er 45% 529 40%
& 44% 48% 41%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

=
2
<C
o
=
<T
@)
—
<
a4
@)
|_
@)
LLI
—
LL
L 68%
I

|_

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QPE6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_EI
opinion. m
You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

elections m

Answer: Total 'Yes' R

Respondent occupation scale 5'

)

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' >

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE r—

Q)

) i MT 31% 79% 79% 92% 30% 39% 63% 78% 53% JZ>

S LU 76% G8% T7% G9% 72% T7% 76% 79% 34% v

[~ 1: 72% 39% 36% T7% 55% 30% 72% T4% 57% E

w U 71% 90% T7% 70% 65% G4% 59% T4% 75% GZ)
e LV 70% G4% T7% G8% 72% G2% 60% 75% T4%
:; DK G8% 73% 75% G9% 65% 36% 50% 73% 60%
:; SE G8% 54% 72% 76% G4% 49% 45% G6% 87%
cYy 67% 78% 71% 67% 58% G9% 57% 34% 52%
W BG 65% 73% G9% G2% 65% 59% 53% G9% G2%
B DE 65% 67% 79% 61% 60% 65% 51% 70% 59%
;E_E EL 65% T4% T4% 70% 54% 50% 71% G2% 58%
li-' FI 65% 78% 83% 78% G4% 91% 31% 61% 47%
i ) IE 65% 35% G8% 63% 63% 67% 53% 76% 52%
‘ ) BE G4% 67% 72% G2% G6% 47% 60% 67% 56%
Q ES G2% 61% 75% G9% 63% 43% 58% 71% 51%
b sl G2% 65% 65% 65% 49% 39% 52% 73% 56%
c AT 61% G4% 70% G6% 59% 56% 47% 61% 50%
C HU 59% 63% 71% 45% 61% 63% 57% 60% 41%
C NL 59% T7% 65% 56% 48% 57% 49% 67% 48%
8 EU28 57% 64% G8% 58% 54% 49% 51% 60% 55%
;: UK 55% 52% 57% 51% 54% 41% 60% 59% 51%
i ' T 54% G8% T4% 59% 51% 44% 46% 45% 65%
‘ ' RO 53% 48% G6% 38% 48% G2% 46% 61% 51%
w PL 51% 67% 61% 61% 44% 35% 41% 47% 61%
‘ ' FR 50% 61% 56% 50% 46% 45% 41% 55% 48%
Q HR 50% 49% 66% 44% 44% 42% 49% 57% 3%
“ SK 50% 49% 67% 47% 49% 49% 52% 53% 32%
Q PT 45% 38% 57% T1% 38% 38% 40% 45% 62%
~ CZ 44% 48% 61% 47% 3% 57% 33% 46% 39%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

= opinion.

(D You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

z elections

% Answer: Total "No’

<E Respondent occupation scale

O

= TR Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- )

é employed L collars Workers persons ployed AL Sl

|9 Q PT 54% 61% 40% 29% 60% 62% 59% 53% 38%

8 b CcZ 53% 50% 36% 49% G4% 40% 63% 51% 61%

d Q HR 47% 45% 33% 51% 54% 58% 50% 41% 63%

L “ SK 47% 50% 33% 52% 49% 40% 46% 43% 61%

T () m 45% 32% 43% 45% 47% 48% 56% 41% 50%

l_ ‘ i IT 44% 3% 26% 40% 46% 55% 52% 52% 33%
‘ i RO 43% 46% 34% 62% 49% 32% 47% 35% 46%
w P 42% 27% 36% 35% 49% 58% 52% 43% 29%
@ EU28 40% 34% 31%. 39% 42% 47% 46% 36% 41%
;: UK 40% 46% 39% 44% 41% 54% 32% 36% 41%
c HL 39% 23% 34% 43% 52% 43% 42% 3% 46%
3 HU 38% 33% 29% 49% 36% 30% 40% 35% 56%
Q ES 37% 39% 25% 3% 36% 53% 41% 27% 49%
2 AT 36% 34% 28% 32% 39% 42% 47% 36% 47%
{ } BE 35% 32% 28% 38% 34% 51% 38% 3% 44%
b sl 35% 29% 33% 34% 47% 61% 43% 24% 44%
iEE EL 34% 26% 26% 27% 46% 50% 29% 35% 42%
ﬁ DE 33% 3% 21% 36% 39% 34% 46% 27% 36%
i- Fl 32% 22% 16% 21% 3% 9% G8% 35% 47%

cY 3% 22% 26% 3% 40% 25% 40% 16% 48%

‘ ) IE 3% 13% 28% 32% 34% 3% 41% 22% 43%
:: SE 29% 46% 25% 24% 34% 7% 54% 27% 13%
W BG 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 3% 34% 24% 33%
i; DK 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% G4% 47% 22% 35%
e LV 27% 35% 21% 29% 25% 34% 37% 24% 19%
' LT 26% 10% 20% 25% 32% 26% 38% 23% 22%
— EE 25% 11% 12% 19% 41% 18% 24% 22% 41%
S LU 22% 27% 23% 3% 22% 21% 22% 19% 11%
[ i MT 16% 17% 16% 8% 16% 11% 37% 17% 41%

Base: all respondents
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5.2. Recollection of a campaign encouraging people to vote

QP8. Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on
posters, read in newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging
people to vote in the European elections?

Yes, remember

No, don't remember

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents

2%
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65%

67%

33%

30%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

66% 65%

64% 63%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

—
QP2 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on %
the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

m

Answer: Yes, remember R

Age 5'

P

TOTAL

{;ﬁgm 2539 40-54 e l:(2

Q)

@ SE 29% 2309% a87% 92% a37% >

P owr 85% 79% 87% 84% 85% %

e Fl 32% T9% 79% 31% 5% E

e LV 232% 4% 82% T8% 233% GZ)
O DE T8% 80% T1% 80% 80%
2 Lu T8% 90% 69% T9% T9%
» DK 7% T6% 82% 73% 7%
e EE T% 232% 82% T3% T4%
' LT T6% T8% 69% T8% 1%
2 HL T6% 69% 84% TT% T1%
()| o 73% 51% 7% 79% 7%
@ ES T3% 21% T5% T2% 69%
@ SK T1% 63% T0% T4% T4%
() E 69% 63% 66% 71% 73%
2 AT 68% 62% 60% T0% T4%
' BG G8% 58% G6% T3% T0%
2 HU G8% 56% T1% 65% TO0%
6 Sl 66% 61% 66% 67% 68%
0 EU28 65% 64% 63% GE6% 65%
() 62% 49% 55% 70% 63%
' PL 60% G6% 59% 63% 55%
% HR 58% 57% 59% 58% 57%
O RO 58% 60% 57% 53% F8%
gf-,' UK 58% 53% 52% 58% 63%
w cZ 4% 51% 52% 55% 55%
() w 53% 49% 56% 52% 53%
@ PT £3% B4% 52% 4% 53%
& EL 52% 53% 56% 57% 44%
0 BE 445 51% 43% 40% 46%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

= Male ®Female

66%

34%

32%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in %
newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the
European elections? m
m
@
Answer: Yes, remember —
o
Gender pv)
TOTAL 2
Male Female
Q
& st 89% 87% 90% JZ>
D owr 85% 80% 88% o
d >
&= = 82% 84% 80% =
o W 82% 81% 82% =
A o 78% 80% 76%
PN
o w 78% 80% 75%
> DK 7% 78% 7%
& e 7% 75% 79%
@ 76% 73% 79%
A,
& M 76% 75% 76%
ey 73% 75% 71%
ES 73% 7% 69%
@ sk 71% 76% 67%
() 59% 71% 67%
F—9
o AT 68% 68% 63%
W &G 68% 69% 68%
=%
o 68% 67% 63%
y  si 66% 66% 67%
@ cuzs 65% 66% 63%
() m 62% 54% 60%
w PL 60% 62% 53%
% HR 58% 59% 56%
() ro 53% 5% 57%
= Uk 58% 60% 55%
& 54% 57% 50%
() 53% 53% 52%
Q e 53% 57% 49%
(=1 52% 54% 50%
() e 44% 45% 43%

Base: all respondents
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Occupational groups

FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

74%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on the :_I:|

radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections? M

M

Answer: Yes, remember —

Respondent occupation scale a

©)

2

=

:; SE 89% 78% 92% 90% 93% T4% 92% 4% 85% (@)

[ i MT 85% 83% 82% 93% 79% 92% 52% 83% 958% JZ>

L FI 82% 88% 82% 82% 82% 87% 85% 82% T4% U

e LV 82% 89% 91% 92% 78% 81% 69% 230% 79% E

a DE 78% 76% 85% 75% 77% 76% 69% 78% 85% CD

S LU 78% 94% 89% 69% 72% 77% 71% 77% 94% =
:; DK 77% 70% 85% 78% 79% 63% 71% 72% 230%
- EE 77% 65% 230% 90% 79% 79% 58% 73% 81%
w LT 76% 658% 230% 71% 78% 69% 69% 79% 230%
C NL 76% 81% 82% 77% 230% 73% 65% 71% 69%
cY 73% 75% 89% 76% 71% 65% 63% 73% 78%
Q ES 73% 73% 90% 78% 77% 57% 69% 76% 76%
“ SK 71% 73% 78% 71% T4% 230% 69% 69% 56%
i ) IE 69% 73% 70% 73% 658% 67% 63% 75% 65%
c AT 658% 71% 73% 67% 65% 67% 50% 72% 65%
W BG 658% 230% 71% 65% 72% 77% 57% 71% 55%
C HU 658% 82% 77% 65% 658% 78% 63% 67% 51%
b Sl 65% 70% 70% 64% 70% 62% 64% 65% 63%
@ EU28 65% 65% T4% 65% 64% 54% 61% 65% 69%
‘ ' FR 62% T4% 61% 65% 63% 43% 57% 65% 58%
w PL 60% 67% 658% 64% 55% 52% 67% 4% 64%
Q HR 58% 52% 64% 67% 55% 44% 58% 56% 62%
‘ ' RO 58% 53% 83% 61% 63% 45% 50% 57% 59%
= UK 58% 51% B4% B1% 53% 7% B1% 62% 59%
~ CZ 54% 56% T4% 53% 42% 42% 48% 57% 55%
‘ ' IT 53% 62% 66% 54% 44% 51% 48% 49% T4%
PT 53% 60% 75% 54% 51% 50% 52% 47% 55%
"_EE EL 52% 60% 67% 52% 42% 36% 59% 47% 53%
‘ ) BE 44% 44% 44% 41% 47% 53% 34% 46% 47%

Base: all respondents
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